Season-by-Season Records « Head Coach Records

Season W L T Head Coach
1890 1 0 - Elliott H. Jones
1891 3 1 - Elliott H. Jones
1892 4 4 - Elliott H. Jones
1893 6 1 - W.J. Keller
1894 7 1 - Henry Thornton
1895 5 3 1 C.L. Upton
1896 3 2 2 R.G. Acton
1897 6 0 1 R.G.Acton
1898 1 5 - R.G. Acton
1899 7 2 - J.L.Crane
1900 4 4 1 J.L.Crane
1901 6 1 1 W.H. Watkins
1902 8 1 - W.H. Watkins
1903 6 1 1 J.H. Henry
1904 9 0 - Dan McGugin
1905 7 1 - Dan McGugin
1906 8 1 - Dan McGugin
1907 5 1 1 Dan McGugin
1908 7 2 1 Dan McGugin
1909 7 3 - Dan McGugin
1910 8 0 1 Dan McGugin
1911 8 1 - Dan McGugin
1912 8 1 1 Dan McGugin
1913 5 3 - Dan McGugin
1914 2 6 - Dan McGugin
1915 9 1 - Dan McGugin
1916 7 1 1 Dan McGugin
1917 5 3 - Dan McGugin
1918 4 2 - Ray Morrison
1919 5 1 2 Dan McGugin
1920 5 3 1 Dan McGugin
1921 7 0 1 Dan McGugin
1922 8 0 1 Dan McGugin
1923 5 2 1 Dan McGugin
1924 6 3 1 Dan McGugin
1925 6 3 Dan McGugin
1926 8 1 - Dan McGugin
1927 8 1 2 Dan McGugin
1928 8 2 Dan McGugin
1929 7 2 Dan McGugin
1930 8 2 Dan McGugin
1931 5 4 - Dan McGugin
1932 6 1 2 Dan McGugin
1933 4 3 3 Dan McGugin
1934 6 3 Dan McGugin
1935 7 3 - Ray Morrison
1936 3 5 1 Ray Morrison
1937 7 2 Ray Morrison
1938 6 3 - Ray Morrison
1939 2 7 1 Ray Morrison
1940 3 6 1 Red Sanders
1941 8 2 Red Sanders
1942 6 4 Red Sanders
1943 5 0 - EH. Alley
1944 3 0 1 Doby Bartling
1945 3 6 Doby Bartling
1946 5 4 Red Sanders
1947 6 4 - Red Sanders
1948 8 2 1 Red Sanders
1949 5 5 Bill Edwards
1950 7 4 Bill Edwards
1951 6 5 - Bill Edwards
1952 3 5 2 Bill Edwards
1953 3 7 - Art Guepe
1954 2 7 - Art Guepe
1955 8 3 - Art Guepe
1956 5 5 - Art Guepe
1957 5 3 2 Art Guepe

1958 5 2 3 Art Guepe
1959 5 3 2 Art Guepe
1960 3 7 - Art Guepe
1961 2 8 - Art Guepe
1962 1 9 - Art Guepe
1963 1 7 2 Jack Green
1964 3 6 1 Jack Green
1965 2 7 1 Jack Green
1966 1 9 - Jack Green
1967 2 7 1 Bill Pace
1968 5 4 1 Bill Pace
1969 4 6 Bill Pace
1970 4 7 - Bill Pace
1971 4 6 1 Bill Pace
1972 3 8 - Bill Pace
1973 5 6 - Steve Sloan
1974 7 3 2 Steve Sloan
1975 7 4 - Fred Pancoast
1976 2 9 - Fred Pancoast
1977 2 9 - Fred Pancoast
1978 2 9 - Fred Pancoast
1979 1 10 - George Maclntyre
1980 2 9 - George Maclntyre
1981 4 7 - George Maclntyre
1982 8 4 - George Maclntyre
1983 2 9 - George Maclntyre
1984 5 6 - George Maclntyre
1985 3 7 1 George Maclntyre
1986 1 10 - Watson Brown
1987 4 7 - Watson Brown
1988 3 8 - Watson Brown
1989 1 10 - Watson Brown
1990 1 10 - Watson Brown
1991 5 6 - Gerry DiNardo
1992 4 7 - Gerry DiNardo
1993 5 6 - Gerry DiNardo
1994 5 6 - Gerry DiNardo
1995 2 9 - Rod Dowhower
1996 2 9 - Rod Dowhower
1997 3 8 - Woody Widenhofer
1998 2 9 - Woody Widenhofer
1999 5 6 - Woody Widenhofer
2000 3 8 - Woody Widenhofer
2001 2 9 - Woody Widenhofer
2002 2 10 - Bobby Johnson
2003 2 10 - Bobby Johnson
2004 2 9 - Bobby Johnson
2005 5 6 - Bobby Johnson
2006 4 8 - Bobby Johnson
2007 5 7 - Bobby Johnson
2008 7 6 - Bobby Johnson
2009 2 10 - Bobby Johnson
2010 2 10 - Robbie Caldwell
2011 6 7 - James Franklin
2012 9 4 - James Franklin
2013 9 4 - James Franklin
2014 3 9 - Derek Mason
2015 4 8 - Derek Mason
2016 6 7 - Derek Mason
2017 5 7 - Derek Mason
2018 6 7 - Derek Mason
129 seasons 606 620 50
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Head Coach Seasons W L T

Elliott H. Jones 1890-92 8 5

W.J. Keller 1893 6 1

Henry Thornton 1894 7 1 -

C.L. Upton 1895 5 3 1

R.G. Acton 1896-98 10 7 3

J.L.Crane 1899-1900 11 6 1

W.H. Watkins 1901-02 14 2 1

J.H. Henry 1903 6 1 -

Dan McGugin « 1904-34 197 55 19

Ray Morrison 1918,1935-39 29 22 2

Red Sanders o 1940-48 36 22 2

E.H. Alley 1943 5 0 -

Doby Bartling 1944-45 6 1

Bill Edwards 1949-52 21 19 2

Art Guepe 1953-62 39 54 7

Jack Green 1963-66 7 29 4

Bill Pace 1967-72 22 38 3

Steve Sloan 1973-74 12 9 2

Fred Pancoast 1975-78 13 31 -

George Maclntyre 1979-85 25 52 1

Watson Brown 1986-90 10 45

Gerry DiNardo 1991-94 19 25

Rod Dowhower 1995-96 4 18

Woody Widenhofer  1997-2001 15 40

Bobby Johnson 2002-09 29 66

Robbie Caldwell 2010 2 10

James Franklin 2011-13 24 15

Derek Mason 2014-active 24 38 -
129 seasons 606 620 50

+ McGugin missed the 1918 season on military duty during

World War .

« Sanders missed the 1943-45 seasons on military duty

during World War II.

Unbeaten (8)

1944 3-0-1 Doby Bartling
1943 5-0-0 EH. Alley
1922 8-0-1 Dan McGugin
1921 7-0-1 Dan McGugin
1910 8-0-1 Dan McGugin
1904 9-0-0 Dan McGugin
1897 6-0-1 R.G. Acton
1890 1-0-0 Elliott H. Jones

Nine-Win Seasons (4)

2013 9-4 James Franklin
2012 9-4 James Franklin
1915 9-1 Dan McGugin
1904 9-0 Dan McGugin
Eight-Win Seasons (13)

1982 8-4 George Macintyre
1955 83 Art Guepe
1948 8-2-1 Red Sanders
1941 8-2 Red Sanders
1930 8-2 Dan McGugin
1928 8-2 Dan McGugin
1927 8-1-2 Dan McGugin
1926 8-1 Dan McGugin
1922 8-0-1 Dan McGugin
1912 8-1-1 Dan McGugin
1911 8-1 Dan McGugin
1910 8-0-1 Dan McGugin
1902 8-1 W.H. Watkins
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4173
3,143
2,632
2,490
2,202
2,152
2,151
2,096
2,021
1,814
1,814

Frank Mordica
Ke’Shawn Vaughn..
Doug Mathews ..
Ralph Webb
Zac Stacy
Frank Mordica
Jamie O’Rourke
Zac Stacy.........
Ke’Shawn Vaughn..
Zac Stacy......
Corey Harris ..

Ralph Webb

....Vs. Air Force » 1978
vs. Baylor+2018
...at Tulane + 1969
.vs. Middle Tennessee « 2016
vs. Army 2011
..vs, Citadel » 1979
v @t Tulane « 1971
...at Wake Forest + 2011
.at Missouri » 2018
...at Wake Forest + 2012
atArmy« 1991

2016

Ke’Shawn Vaughn...................

Zac Stacy

...................... 2018

2011

Ralph Webb

2015

2012

Zac Stacy
Corey Harris

1991

Jermaing JOhNSON........covevvvvvvesnnssivsesnnnenns

Frank Mordica

1995
1978

JaMi€ O'ROUIKE cvvvveevvvvvsnsresiesssssisssssennees

Ralph Webb

1974
2014

Ralph Webb

2014-17

Zac Stacy

2009-12

Frank Mordica

1976-79

Carl Woods

1983-86

Jamie O'Rourke......
Jermaine Johnson.

Jared McGrath..........

Lonnie Sadler

..1971,1973-74

Rodney Williams ...
Cassen Jackson-Garrison..

Everett Crawford

Individual Records

Rushing Yards « Class
Senior
1. 1,141 ZacStacy 2012
2. 1,103 Corey Harris 1991
3. 933 Jamie O'ROUTKE ...cuvvvvveenrsserseessssssssnnnnns 1974
4. 849 DougMathews 1969
5. 831 RalphWebb 2017
6. 830 FrankMordica 1979
7. 676 TomMoore 1959
8. 675 LewThomas 2001
9. 668 HerbRich 1949
10. 621 Everett Crawford......cooeevvvveeeeervvvsessssrnnnnn 1987
Junior
1. 1,283 RalphWebb 2016
2. 1,244 Ke'Shawn Vaughn...........mvenssnesnennes 2018
3. 1,193 Zac Stacy 2011
4, 1,072 Jermaine Johnson ...1995
5. 1,065 Frank Mordica 1978
6. 665 EricJones 1987
7. 654 JamesTabor 1950
8. 652 TonyJackson 1992
9. 651 PhilKing 1956
10. 639 Norval MCKENZI ....vvvvrreerrreverssnerssiesnnnnns 2003
Sophomore
1. 1,152 RalphWebb 2015
877 Jermaine Johnson..... 1994
3. 716 Jerron Seymour......... 2013
4, 694 Chris Nickson 2006
5. 688 CarlWoods 1984
6. 680 Carlos Thomas 1990
7. 677 Jamie O’'Rourke 1971
8. 644 Rodney Williams.... 1999
9. 628 PhilKing 1955
10. 577 Ronnie Gordon 1994
Freshman
1. 907 RalphWebb 2014
2. 798 Kwane Doster 2002
3. 783 Warren NOrman .......ecveeenereneeeneeeeennenenene: 2009
4, 644 CarlWoods 1983
5. 608 Rodney Williams .............ccvmmsmmeenerrrrrreeneeenn 1998
6. 538 Cliff Deese 1992
7. 527 Jimmy Williams, 1997
8. 491 Jared McGrath 1997
9. 478 Zac Stacy 2009
10. 461 Dean Davidson 1947
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Rushing Attempts
Game
1. 35 Jermaine Johnson
35 Jermaine Johnson. ...vs. Florida « 1995
35 Jamie O’Rourke ...vs, Tulane « 1971
4. 33 RalphWebb...... ...vs. Kentucky « 2015
5. 31 RalphWebb... <o VS, Old Dominion « 2014
29  Ralph Webb... .vs. Middle Tennessee « 2016
29 ZacStacy at Missouri » 2012
8. 28 ZacStacy.. ...at Wake Forest « 2011
28 ZacStacy... ..vs. Kentucky « 2011
28  Rodney Williams.... rreeeeennnVS, TCU 0 1998
Season
1. 277 RalphWebb 2015
2. 267 Jermaine JOhNSON........ccoommrrvverrennrrrvvrsnennnnns 1995
3. 250 RalphWebb 2016
4. 229 CoreyHarris 1991
5. 212 RalphWebb 2014
6. 208 Zac Stacy 2012
7. 201 Zac Stacy 2011
201 Jamie O'ROUIKE ..ouuuevvvevvsnnsrerersnnssssssessnnnnns 1974
9. 192 RalphWebb 2017
192 Carl Woods 1984
Career
1. 931 RalphWebb 2014-17
2. 679 Frank Mordica 1976-79
3. 619 CarlWoods 1983-86
4. 581 ZacStacy 2009-12
5. 580 Lonnie Sadler 1972-75
6. 498 Jamie O'ROUIKE ...oerrvvvvernrrrrvrsesssssesenns 1971-74
7. 492 Jared McGrath... .1997-2000
8. 486 Jermaine Johnson 1993-95
9. 454 Rodney Williams ..............cceeeeeerinnennn. 1998-2001
10. 453 Jay Cutler 2002-05



Individual Records

Rushing Yards Per Attempt Rushing Touchdowns 100-yard Rushing Games
Game (min. 10 attempts) Game Season
1. 187 Ke'ShawnVaughn... ......VS. Baylor « 2018 1. 5  FrankMordica....ccccoosssseseernnnn. VS. Air Force « 1978 1. 7 RalphWebb 2006
2. 154 ZacStacy... ...vs. Ole Miss « 2011 2. 4 RodneyWilliams. ...vs. The Citadel « 1999 2.5  Ke'ShawnVaughn....... 2018
3. 127 Rodney Williams. ..vs. The Citadel « 1999 3. 3 Ke'ShawnVaughn... ...Arkansas + 2018 5  ZacStacy 2011
4. 121 Ke'Shawn Vaughn... at Missouri + 2018 3 RalphWebb.......... ...vs. Ole Miss « 2016 4. 4 RalphWebb 2015
5. 117 Jay Cutler..meecerennns vs. Kentucky « 2003 3 KhariBlasingame.......... Tennessee State + 2016 4 ZacStacy 2012
6. 109 Cassen Jackson-Garrison........vs. Temple « 2006 3 RalphWebb....... at Western Kentucky « 2016 4 Kwane Doster 2002
7. 10.8 Cassen Jackson-Garrison...... vs. Richmond « 2005 3 Jerron Seymour.. Florida «2013 4 Rodney Willams .........cceeeeeevreevveenensnssnennenrs 1998
10.8 Warren Norman...... ......at Rice + 2009 3 ZacStacy... . Wake Forest+2011
9. 10.0 ChrisNickson.. ... at Duke + 2006 3 ZacStacy .. Kentucky+2011 | Career
10. 9.8 BrianKimbrow...............vS. Presbyterian « 2012 3 ZacStacy v Army+2011 1. 16 RalphWebb 2014-17
3 JayCutler... .Furman «2002 2. 11 Jermaine JOhNSON.........ccveeveveernnsesrernnnns 1994-95
Season (min. 5 attempts/team game) 3 Cassen Jackson-Garrison............ Ole Miss « 2007 3. 10 ZacStacy 2009-2012
1. 792 Ke'ShawnVaughn....ccooeivcvvciviviiiens 2018 3 Jeff Jennings .... Ole Miss + 2005 4. 8 FrankMordica...vervvveveeneenennennenennnsn 1976-79
2. 643 LewThomas 2001 3 Chris NickSON ...ooueeeveeresssssessrerennennnn. DUKE ¢ 2006 5 6 Rodney Williams .............ccrrrmmmssnnnees 1998-2001
3. 641 PhilKing 1955 6  CarlWoods 1983-86
4. 6.6 Frank Mordica 1978 | Season 6  Jamie O’Rourke...... ...1971-74
5. 6.15 Charley HOrton .....ccceeeeeeeenimsssesseesrreennnnnns 1953 1 14 Jerron SeYMOUT ....cveveveesesssnmssssnennenns 2013 8. 5 Ke'ShawnVaughn... ..2018-active
7. 6.02 Carlos Thomas 1990 14 ZacStacy 2011 5  Kwane Doster 2002-04
6. 596 Warren NOrman ...........emssennesseseenneness 2010 3. 13 RalphWebb 2016 | 10. 4  TonyJackson.....
8. 594 ZacStacy 2011 4. 12 Ke'ShawnVaughn.........cnccnecsessennnnn 2018 4 Everett Crawford.
9. 589 JimTabor 1950 12 Jamie O’ROUTKE ...ccvvvvevevmrnrressenssreerennennnnns 1974 4 Corey Harris
10.  5.72 Tony Jackson 1992 6. 10 RalphWebb 2017
10  Zac Stacy 2012
Career (min. 400 attempts) 10 Steve Burger 1970
1. 57  Charley HOrton ....ccooooeeeeeeeeeeevevvennsnnnnnns: 1952-55 9. 9 ChrisNickson 2006
2. 54 ZacStacy 2009-12 | 10. 8 C.Jackson-Garrison ... ...2005
3. 45 RalphWebb 2014-17 8  Rodney Williams ....1999
4. 442 Cassen Jackson-Garrison.... 2004-07 8  Frank Mordica 1978
5. 44 RodneyWilliams................... ....1998-2001 8  Tom Moore 1959
Career
1. 32 RalphWebb 2014-17
2. 30 ZacStacy 2009-12
3. 19 Jerron Seymour......ecnssiiesesiieneennnn. 2011-14
4. 18 Cassen Jackson-Garrison.... ....2004-07
5. 17 Chris Nickson ... ....2005-08
17 JayCutler 2002-05
7. 16 Rodney Williams
8. 15 KhariBlasingame....
15 Jeff Jennings 2004-08
10. 13 Wesley Tate 2010-13

Iy
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8,865
8,697
7,981
6,307
6,233
5,029
4,063
3,704
3,514
3,406

Whit Taylor ...
Whit Taylor....
Chris Nickson
Greg Zolman
Kyle Shurmur....
Jay Cutler..........
Whit Taylor .......

Johnny McCrary.

Kyle Shurmur

.....at Tennessee » 1981

....Vs. Air Force » 1982
at Kentucky » 2006

.. VS, Kentucky « 2001
.....Vs. Tennessee » 2016
.. VS, Kentucky « 2005
.....Vs. Tennessee » 1982
...Vs. Austin Peay + 2015

.vs. Tennessee « 2018

Jay Cutler........ seenennenene @t Florida « 2005
Kurt Page. 1983
Kyle Shurmur 2018
Jay Cutler 2005
Kyle Shurmur 2017
Eric Jones 1988
Jordan ROAGETS ........uvvvvvvvevvevvvrernvrnennennennnnns 2012
Greg Zolman 2001
Whit Taylor 1982
Greg Zolman 2000
Kyle Shurmur 2016
Kyle Shurmur 2015-18
Jay Cutler 2002-05
Greg Zolman .......eveveeveesssessessssnennenr: 1998-2001
Whit Taylor 1979-82
Kurt Page 1981-84
Eric Jones 1986-88
Jordan ROAEErs .........cummmeenseereerennennnnn 201112
Damian Allen 1994-97
JOhN Gromos .......ccevveevrvvnnrrinnnns 1985, 1987-89
Chris Nickson 2005-08

Individual Records

Passing Yards « Class

Senior

3,130
3,073
2,548
2,539
2,512
2,481
2,405
2,268
1,744
1,544
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Junior

1. 3,178
2,823
2,441
2,318
1,954
1,844
1,596
1,524
1,472
10. 1,383
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Sophomore

1. 2,409
2,347
2,085
2,059
1,533
1,450
1,164
1,126
1,043
1,041
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Freshman

1,483

1,433
985
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684
678
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Kyle Shurmur 2018
Jay Cutler 2005
Eric Jones 1988
Jordan Rodgers 2012
Greg Zolman 2001
Whit Taylor 1982
Kurt Page 1984
Austyn Carta-Samuels ..............ccevesssseenennnnn 2013
John Gromos 1989
Damian Allen 1997
Kurt Page 1983
Kyle Shurmur 2017
Greg Zolman 2000
Whit Taylor 1981
Eric Jones 1987
Jay Cutler 2004
Bill Wade 1950
Jordan ROAGETS ......cuuuwwwvevvvvvirviresrinsennsnennnnn 2011
Damian Allen 1996
Mike Wright 1977
Kyle Shurmur 2016
Jay Cutler 2003
Chris Nickson 2006
Greg Zolman 1999
JOhNNY MCCrary ....vvveveeeensssssssseseesesnennenns 2015
Fred Fisher 1973
John Miller 1968
Larry Smith 2009
Mackenzi Addams.........cccccewvvessessssssssssessssisns 2007
Mike Healey. 1990
John Gromos 1985
Jay Cutler 2002
JONNNY MCCTAY coecereevvvvvsnsssesessssssesienes 2014
Greg Zolman 1998
Watson Brown 1969
Tim RIchardson.............uewvevvmmevvevvesseseesennenne 1985
David Wallace 1998
Patton Robinette ....2013
Whit Taylor 1979
Mike Healey 1989

3

Pass Attempts
Game

1. 66 JayCutler
62 John Gromos
61  Jared Funk....
57 Whit Taylor....
56 KurtPage.......
53 Whit Taylor....
52 Kyle Shurmur-....
50  Johnny McCrary
50  GregZolman.

© N oUW

...vs. Kentucky « 2005

....vs. Alabama + 1989
..vs. Wake Forest + 2010
convenennniat GeOIgia « 1982
...... vs. Georgia « 1983
..at Tennessee « 1981
..... vs. Missouri « 2017
..vs. Georgia » 2015
...... vs. Georgia « 2001

10. 49  Kyle Shurmur ..vs. South Carolina « 2017
49  JayCutler ...at South Carolina « 2005
49  Kurt Page....... ....at Kentucky + 1984
49  Kurt Page....... ...vs. Maryland + 1983
Season
1. 493 KurtPage 1983
2. 462 JayCutler 2005
3. 406 Kyle Shurmur 2018
406  Whit Taylor 1982
5. 380 Kyle Shurmur 2017
6. 360 EricJones 1988
7. 357 GregZolman 2001
357  Whit Taylor 1981
9. 354 GregZolman 2000
10. 350 KurtPage 1984
Career
1. 1,264 Kyle Shurmur 2015-18
2. 1242 JayCutler 2002-05
3. 1,156 GregZolman..... .....1998-2001
4. 1,016 Whit Taylor 1979-82
5. 936 KurtPage 1981-84
6. 699 DamianAllen 1996-97
7. 661 EricJones 1986-88
8. 631 Larry Smith 2008-11
9. 580 JohnGromos.......cceeuvrresnrrnnn... 1985, 1987-89
10. 541 Chris Nickson 2005-08




Pass Completions
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286
273
254
228
220
209
204
203
196
193

122
710
595
555
531
365
310
307
299
297

Jay Cutler...

Kurt Page....
Mark Wracher

Austyn Carta-Samuels....

Kurt Page....
Whit Taylor.
Greg Zolman...
Jay Cutler

.vs. Kentucky « 2005
vs. Georgia « 1983
.vs. Kentucky « 1983
..at Kentucky « 1984
...at Alabama « 1986
...vs. Missouri » 2013
vs. Memphis « 1983
at Tennessee » 1981
.at Georgia + 2000
......at Florida « 2015

Kurt Page 1983
Jay Cutler 2005
Kyle Shurmur 2018
Whit Taylor 1982
Kyle Shurmur 2017
Whit Taylor 1981
Kyle Shurmur 2016
Kurt Page 1984
Eric Jones 1988
Austyn Carta-Samuels ..............ceeeeeersseneees 2013
Kyle Shurmur 2015-18
Jay Cutler 2002-05
Greg Zolman .......eeeveessseeseessssenenssr: 1998-2001
Whit Taylor 1979-82
Kurt Page 1981-84
Eric Jones 1986-88
Larry Smith 2008-11
Damian Allen 1994-97
Jordan Rodgers .. cn 201112
John Gromos...... ..1985, 87-89

Individual Records

Completion Percentage
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88.6
84.8
818
81.0
79.3
79.2
718
7.1
75.9
75.0
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744
68.7
62.6
62.2
61.0
60.7
59.9
59.1
585
58.0

51.2
57.1
56.7
55.5
55.2
54.6
52.8
515
51.2
49.1

Kyle Shurmur ........cccoeseseeee.. VS. TENNESSEE * 2018
Johnathon McCrary.......... vs. Austin Peay « 2015
Hank Lesense ....at Georgia « 1961
Jordan Rodgers .. vs. Massachusetts « 2012
Austyn Carta-Samuels..................vS. UAB + 2013
Austyn Carta-Samuels..........vs. Kentucky « 2013
Austyn Carta-Samuels........ vs. Tennessee » 2013

Jay Cutler at South Carolina + 2003
Kyle Shurmur ............ vs. Tennessee State « 2018
Jay Cutler convensssesnennenes At NaVy « 2004
Jim Looney. 1953
Austyn Carta-Samuels..............crrssssnnnnnn: 2013
Kyle Shurmur 2018
Watson Brown 1969
Jay Cutler 2004
Eric Jones 1987
Jordan Rodgers 2012
Jay Cutler 2005
Whit Taylor 1981
Kurt Page 1984
Jay Cutler 2002-05
Kyle Shurmur 2015-18
Kurt Page 1981-84
Jordan ROAGES .......cceuwwevvvvevvevvinviniinnnnnnn 2011-12
Eric Jones 1986-88
Whit Taylor 1979-82
Chris Nickson 2005-08
Greg Zolman .......eeeeveeesssessessssenenssr: 1998-2001
JOhN Gromos .......cccvvenvrvvenerinnnnns 1985, 1987-89
Larry Smith 2008-11
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Passing Touchdowns

Game
1. 5 JayCutler.... vs. Kentucky « 2005
5  Johnny McCrary........... vs. Old Dominion « 2014
5 BillWade...... vs. Auburn « 1950
4. 4 KyleShurmur. .....at Tennessee « 2017
4 Kyle Shurmur at South Carolina« 2017
4 Kyle Shurmur <. VS, Alabama A&M « 2017
4 Chris Nickson. ... vs. Richmond + 2007
4 JayCutler... ..at Florida 2005
4 JayCutler... ..vs. Kentucky « 2003
4 Whit Taylor. vs. Viirginia Tech « 1982
4 WhitTaylor..... coenssssnsenenns AT FOTCE 0 1982
Season
1. 26 Kyle Shurmur 2017
2. 24 Kyle Shurmur 2018
3. 22 WhitTaylor 1982
4. 21 JayCutler 2005
5. 18 JayCutler 2003
6. 16 EricJones 1987
16 KurtPage 1984
16  BillWade 1950
9. 15  Jordan ROAGErS ......cccuuuvuvverecrecrecresssssssssnennss 2012
15  Chris Nickson 2006
15 Whit Taylor 1981
Career
1. 64 Kyle Shurmur 2015-18
2. 59 JayCutler 2002-05
3. 41 GregZolman .eceeeeeeeennsnsnennenr. 1998-2001
41 Whit Taylor 1979-82
5. 35 KurtPage 1981-84
6. 32 EricJones 1986-88
7. 31 BillWade 1949-51
8. 29 ChrisNickson 2005-08
9. 24 Jordan ROAErS .........ccuuvuvvcrecrecressessansnnsnn2011-12
10. 17 DamianAllen 1994-97
300-yard Passing Games
Season
1. 5 JayCutler 2005
5  KurtPage 1983
3. 3 Kyle Shurmur 2017
3 Austyn Carta-Samuels............ccceessssseneennnnnn 2013
3 GregZolman 2001
6. 2 Kyle Shurmur 2018
2 GregZolman 2000
2 KurtPage 1984
2 Whit Taylor 1982
Career
1.8 KurtPage 1983-84
2. 7 JayCutler 2003-05
3. 6 KyleShurmur 2016-18
6 GregZolman ......coomeeneeeeeeereeveennnnnnn. 1999-2001
5.3 Austyn Carta-Samuels..........ccccommsrsereeeees 201213
3 Whit Taylor 1981-82



Individual Records

Receptions Receptions « Class Receiving Yards
Game Senior Game
1. 20 Norman Jordan. ....Vs. Air Force » 1982 1. 112 Jordan Matthews....coooreeeeevessennnnnnnnnnnn: 2013 1. 240 Trent Sherfield.. ...Vs. Austin Peay « 2015
2. 17 Keith Edwards .vs. Georgia » 1983 2. 79 BobGoodridge 1967 2. 223 EarlBennett.. .vs. Richmond « 2007
3. 16 TrentSherfield.. ...Vs. Austin Peay « 2015 3. 78 Boo Mitchell 1988 3. 222 Clarence Sevillian. vs. Tennessee » 1992
16  EarlBennett...... ...at South Carolina « 2005 4. 61  Allama Matthews ..........ccommeereereereereennnns 1982 4. 220 EarlBennett ....at Kentucky « 2006
5. 15 BobGoodridge.. v VS, NaVy ¢ 1967 5. 60 Keith Edwards 1984 5. 219 M.J.Garrett ..vs. Middle Tennessee « 2001
6. 14 EarlBennett..... .....at Tennessee « 2005 6. 56 Norman Jordan 1982 6. 204 EarlBennett .......at South Carolina + 2005
7. 13 Jordan Matthews...............at Tennessee + 2013 7. 54  Chuck Scott 1984 204  Dan Stricker <...... at Duke + 2001
13 EarlBennett.. .vs. Richmond « 2007 54 Wamon Buggs 1981 8. 201 Bob Goodridge.. ... at Navy + 1967
13 EarlBennett.. ..vs. Florida + 2006 9. 53 TavarusHogans..... e 1999 9. 196 Bucky CUTtS....ovvvrvvrrrrrercrecrcee at Alabama « 1950
13 EarlBennett.. ...vs. Kentucky+2005 | 10. 52 C.J.Duncan 2017 | 10. 184 Trent Sherfield.. .vs. Tennessee « 2016
13 Brad Gaines... s VS, GEOTgIA ¢ 1989 52 Preston Brown 1979 184  Earl Bennett...... covnennennes At DUKE ¢ 2006
184 Boo Mitchell..........cccvcssesssseenernn @t Kansas « 1985
Season Junior
1. 112 Jordan Matthews....ooorceveeveevennnnnsnenns: 2013 1. 97  Keith Edwards 1983 | Season
2. 97 Keith Edwards 1983 2. 94 Jordan Matthews.. 2012 1. 1477 Jordan Matthews..
3. 94 Jordan Matthews 2012 3. 87 KalijaLipscomb.... 2018 2. 1,323 Jordan Matthews..
4. 87 KalijaLipscomb 2018 4. 75  EarlBennett 2007 3. 1,213 Boo Mitchell
5 82 EarlBennett 2006 5 70  Chuck Scott 1983 4, 1,146 EarlBennett
6. 79 EarlBennett 2005 6. 67 BradGaines 1988 5. 1,114 Bob Goodridge
79  Bob Goodridge 1967 7. 65  Dan Stricker. 2001 6. 1,079 Dan Stricker
8. 78 Boo Mitchell 1988 8. 50 Jared Pinkney 2018 7. 994 Dan Stricker
9. 75 EarlBennett 2007 50  Allama Matthews.. w1981 8. 975 Chuck Scott
10. 70  Chuck Scott 1983 | 10. 49  Norman Jordan.... ....1981 9. 971 Chuck Scott
10. 916  Kalija LipScomb .....eeeeerrveveveeeeennnnsessennnnnn 2018
Career Sophomore
1. 262 Jordan Matthews....coooeceeeeeeveesensnnnnnee 2010-13 1. 82 EarlBennett 2006 | Career
2. 236 EarlBennett 2005-07 2. 61 Dan Stricker 2000 1. 3,759 Jordan Matthews........ccecovveeevrvenerivnnns 2010-13
3. 200 Keith Edwards..........ccooeevrvesrrirennnne 1980, 82-83 3. 51 TrentSherfield 2015 2. 2,964 Boo Mitchell 1985-88
4. 188 Boo Mitchell 1985-88 4. 50 ChrisBoyd 2012 3. 2,880 Dan Stricker ........eeeeecrecrecressessennsnn. 1999-2002
5. 182 Dan StrCKer ..eeeiveeerriessriirensiirenns 1999-2002 50 Everett Crawford.... . 1985 4, 2,852 EarlBennett 2005-07
6. 151 Kalija Lipscomb ...2016-active 6. 48 Martin Cox 1977 5. 2,275 Martin Cox 1975-78
7. 145 Chuck Scott 1981-84 7. 45  Carl Parker 1985 6. 2,219 Chuck Scott 1981-84
8. 143 Everett Crawford.... 45  Corey Harris 1989 7. 1,978 Clarence Sevillian. ....1989-92
9. 136 TrentSherfield 9. 43 Keith Edwards 1982 8. 1,869 Trent Sherfield
10. 132 Martin Cox 1975-78 | 10. 41 Erik Davis 2003 9. 1,845 KalijaLipscomb .........ccccceeerecrersenerrn.2016-active
41 Jordan Matthews..........ccecceeevvvenniriinennnnnnn 2011 |10, 1,767 Erik Davis 2002-05
Freshman
1. 79 EarlBennett 2005
2. 45 Gerald Mitchell 1985
3. 36 JohnCole 2009
4. 34 CJBolar 2018
34 Jesse Mathers 1973
6. 31 ChrisBoyd 2011
7 28 C.J.Duncan 2014
28 Brandon Barden .......ccoeeeeeeveeveseeenennnennnns: 2008
9. 27 KalijaLipscomb..... w2016
10 24 JonathanKrause ... ....2010
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Individual Records

Yards Per Reception Receiving Touchdowns 100-yard Receiving Games
Game (min. 5 receptions) Game Season
1. 37.0 Clarence Sevillian (6-222).....vs. Tennesse « 1992 1. 5 EarlBennett.....cooossmneennnn. VS, Kentucky « 2005 1.9 JordanMatthews ...
2. 28.8 PhilRoach (5-144)... vs. Tennessee « 1982 2. 4 AllamaMatthews vs. Viirginia Tech « 1982 2. 7 Jordan Matthews....
3. 28.6 Jordan Matthews (5-143)......vs. Houston « 2014 3. 3 EarlBennett.... vs. Richmond « 2007 3. 6 BooMitchell
4, 274 M.J.Garrett (9-219).......vs. Middle Tennessee « 2001 3 CarlParker..... v at Duke « 1987 4 5 Dan Stricker
5. 26,5 ChuckScott (6-159) ................vS. Alabama «1983 3 Norman Jordan....... ..vs. Air Force « 1982 5  Bob Goodridge
6. 26.0 Brandon Smith (5-130)............vs. Rutgers « 2004 3 Allama Matthews.... ...at Memphis « 1982 6 4 EarlBennett
7. 252 Jordan Matthews (6-151) ......vs. Arkansas « 2011 4 Dan Stricker
8. 242 Dan Stricker (5-121).... atAlabama+2000 | Season 4 Tavarus HOans...........mmmmesvessssesssssssssnnnns
9. 240 TavarusHogans (6-144)........vs. Kentucky « 1999 1. 14  Allama Matthews........ ....1982 4 Chuck Scott
24.0 Boo Mitchell (6-144)........vs. Mississippi State » 1988 2. 12 CarlParker 1987 4 Bucky Curtis
3. 9 KalijaLipscomb vvveeeeeennssssssenessreinnnnnnnn 2017
Season (min. 2 receptions.team game) 9  EarlBennett 2005 | Career
1. 293 Bucky Curtis (27-791).crereeeeeeeeessnnnnsenneness 1950 9 Chuck Scott 1983 1. 19 Jordan Matthews......cooo.cocesmmmrrrreninnnnnnn 2011-13
2. 212 Clarence Sevillian (33-701).. 9 Bucky Curtis 1950 2. 11 Dan StrACKEr ..vvvvviseeersserssensssssssnnnnnss 1999-2002
3. 203 Bucky Curtis (22-446).. 7. 8 KalijaLipscomb..... ..2017 3. 9 EarlBennett 2005-07
4, 19.4 Martin Cox (38-738)..... 8  Jordan Matthews.... ....2012 9  Boo Mitchell 1985-88
5. 19.0 Jordan Matthews (41-778).. 8  ChrisBoyd 2011 5 8 ChuckScott 1981-84
6. 17.0 Jonathan Krause (42-714) 8  Erik Davis 2003 6. 6 MartinCox 1976-78
7. 169 M.J.Garrett (27-455)........ 8  Dan Stricker 2001 7. 5  Erik Davis 2002-05
8. 16.6 Dan Stricker (65-1,079).... 8  Chuck Scott 1984 5  Bob Goodridge 1966-67
9. 165 KalijaLipscomb (37-610). 9 4 Brandon Smith....
10.  16.3 Dan Stricker (61-994)....... Career 4 Tavarus Hogans..
1. 24 Jordan Matthews.... 4 Corey Harris
Career (min. 80 receptions) 2. 21 DanStricker ... 4 Carl Parker 1985-87
1. 20.0 Clarence Sevillian (99-1,978)...................1989-92 3. 20 EarlBennett 2005-07 4 Keith Edwards 1983-85
2. 172 Martin Cox (132-2,275)..... 20 Chuck Scott 1981-84 4 Allama Matthews ..........coeevvvvensrrvensirinnn. 1981-82
3. 15.84 Todd Yoder (80-1,267)..... 5. 19 KalijaLipscomb .........ccccvrsisrsneennnn2016-active 4 Bucky Curtis 1947-50
4, 15.82 Dan Stricker (182-2,880)...... 6. 18 AllamaMatthews...........cceemerrvrrreesnnrnnnnn 1981-82
5. 15.8 Boo Mitchell (188-2,964).. 7. 17 Bucky Curtis 1947-50
6. 154 Chris Boyd (81-1,247).. 8. 16 CarlParker 1985-87
7. 153 Chuck Scott (145-2,219) .. 9. 14 EricDavis 2002-05
8. 150 TavarusHogans (110-1,645).... 10. 13 ChrisBoyd 2011-12
9. 14.35 Jordan Matthews (262-3,759)...... 13 Marlon White 2003-06

10.  14.3  Eric Davis (124-1,767) ...o.ovvereerrenns
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Total Offense
Season
1. 3,288 Jay Cutler 2005
2. 3,050 Kyle Shurmur 2018
3. 3,034 KurtPage 1983
4, 2,853 Eric Jones 1988
5. 2,779 Chris Nickson 2006
6. 2,739 Kyle Shurmur 2017
7. 2,679 Whit Taylor 1982
8. 2,646 JayCutler 2003
9. 2,619 Eric Jones 1987
10. 2,610 Jordan ROAEErS ......ersssississisiinnnnns 2012
11. 2,504 GregZolman 2001
12, 2,383 Austyn Carta-Samuels...........cceesssmesesrernennn 2013
13. 2,379 GregZolman 2000
14. 2,341 KurtPage. 1984
15. 2,280 Kyle Shurmur 2016
16. 2,253 Whit Taylor 1981
17. 2,193 Jay Cutler 2004
18. 1,969 GregZolman 1999
19. 1,944 Jordan ROAEErS .....ooveesessessessersesicsissiviinnns 2011
20. 1,826 JayCutler 2002
Career
1. 9,953 JayCutler 2002-05
2. 8589 Kyle Shurmur wonnennnn2015-18
3. 7,607 GregZolman... .....1998-2001
4. 6,727 Whit Taylor 1979-82
5. 6,240 Eric Jones 1986-88
6. 6,008 KurtPage 1981-84
7. 4,869 ChrisNickson 2005-08
8. 4,554 Jordan Rodgers ..2011-12
9. 3,888 DamianAllen 1994-97
10. 3,741 Larry Smith 2008-11
All-Purpose Yards
Season
1. 1,941 Warren NOrman .......ceveeveereernesssseeseennenns 2009
(783 rushing, 108 receiving, 1,050 KOR)
2. 1,827 CoreyHarris 1991
(1,103 rushing, 283 receiving, 441 KOR)
3. 1,744 DougMathews 1969
(849 rushing, 218 receiving, 607 KOR, 70 PR)
4. 1,560 Tony Jackson 1992
(652 rushing, 114 receiving, 794 KOR)
5. 1,523 Kwane Doster 2002

(798 rushing, 109 receiving, 616 KOR)

Individual Records

Points
Game
1. 30 EarlBennett... ...vs. Kentucky « 2005
30 Frank Mordica... ...Vs. Air Force « 1978
Season
1. 99 Carey Spear 2013
2. 90 JackJenkins 1941
3. 87 CareySpear
4. 86 RyleyGuay
5. 84 Ke'ShawnVaughn......
84 Jerron Seymour
84  ZacStacy
84  Allama Matthews
9. 81 TommyOpenshaw....
10. 78 RalphWebb
78  Ronnie Gordon
78  Jamie O'Rourke
Career
1. 255 BryantHahnfeldt
2. 224 Tommy Openshaw ....
224 Carey Spear 2010-13
4. 210 RalphWebb 2014-17
5. 209 John Markham.. 1997-2000
6. 192 RickyAnderson. ....1981-84
7. 180 Zac Stacy 2009-12
8. 165 Ryan Fowler 2009-12
165 Johnny Clark 1986-89
10. 156  Dean DavidSon.......ceeeeeeeesesssnsnnens L947-50
Touchdowns
Game
1. 5 EarlBennett....coosmsmnnnnn. VS. Kentucky « 2005
5 Frank Mordica.....cccoossseesereer... VS. Air Force « 1978
Season
1. 14 Ke'ShawnVaughn..
14 Jerron Seymour....
14 Zac Stacy
14 Allama Matthews ........ceeeuemereesseseeesessessnnens
Career
1. 35 RalphWebb 2014-17

i

Field Goal Attempts
Game
1. 5 JohnMarkham.. rrvsneneeenn@t TCU #2000
5  RobChura...... ... at Kentucky « 1992
5 Ricky Anderson. ... at Kentucky « 1982
5  GregMartin vs. Oklahoma « 1977
Season
1. 24 Carey Spear 2012
2. 22 RyleyGuay 2018
22 Ricky Anderson..... ....1982
4. 21 RyanFowler 2009
21 JohnMarkham 1998
6. 20 BryantHahnfeldt ........ccccooommmmnererrrrinnnnnn 2007
20 Rob Chura 1992
20 Johnny Clark 1987
9. 19 TommyOpenshaw.... w2016
19  Tommy Openshaw ... ...2015
19  Carey Spear 2013
19 Ricky ANDEISON ..covvvveeevmmmmessssseeressensssnnnne 1984
19  Mike Adams 1975
Career
1. 72 BryantHahnfeldt.. .....2005-08
2. 68 JohnMarkham 1997-2000
Field Goals Made
Game
1. 4 JohnMarkham......ooeueurerrrennnnn. VS, Duke + 2000
4 Hawkins Golden......................vs. Georgia « 1973
Season
1. 20 CareySpear(20-24)
2. 16 RyanFowler(16-21)
16 Ricky Anderson (16-19)
4. 15 Tommy Openshaw (15-19)....
15  Carey Spear (15-19) .....oen...
6. 14 JohnMarkham (14-18)..
14 Johnny Clark (14-20) .
14 Ricky Anderson (14-22)..
9. 13 RyleyGuay(13-20)
13 Bryant Hahnfeldt (13-18)
13 Bryant Hahnfeldt (13-20)
13 John Markham (13-21) ...ceeeevvevveenenrrivernnnns
Career
1. 47  JohnMarkham .1997-2000
2. 46 BryantHahnfeldt.. .....2005-08

Field Goal Percentage

Season
1. .857
2. .833
3. 789
789

Career
1. .780
2. 720
3. 691

Hawkins Golden (12-14).....
Carey Spear (20-24) .......
Tommy Openshaw (15-19).....

v 1973
..2012
....2016

Carey Spear (15-19) .....cuuwwweemmmmssennesseenennennnn 2013
Carey Spear (39-50) ....cceuevevemmmmsnererneennnn 2010-13
Jeff Owen 1988-92
John Markham (47-68) ............ccesmervenns 1997-2000



Extra Point Attempts
Game
1. 9 ZackClinard............ vs. Tennessee Tech « 1947
Season
1. 48 Carey Spear 2013
48  ZackClinard 1948
3. 47 RyleyGuay 2018
Career
1. 121 BryantHahnfeldt....

2. 111 Tommy Openshaw......

Extra Points Made
Game
1 8  ZackClinard.........ccooervrrvvnneee. VS. Marshall « 1948

8  ZackClinard............... vs. Tennessee Tech « 1947

Season
1. 48 Carey Spear 2013
2. 47 RyleyGuay 2018
Career
1. 117 BryanHahnfeldt..........
2. 110 Tommy Openshaw......
3. 101 Carey Spear

Extra Point Percentage
Season
1. 1.000 Carey Spear (48-48)....
1.000 Ryley Guay (47-47)......
1.000 Tommy Openshaw (36-36) ......

Career (min. 100 attempts)
1. .991 Tommy Openshaw (110-111)..
2. 990 Carey Spear(101-102) ............. .
3. .967 Bryan Hahnfeldt (117-121).....ccorsrsesesnns

2005-08

Individual Records

Punts

Game

1. 14 BoyceSmith....
14 John Schaffler.....

vs. Florida « 1958
.....Vs. Louisville + 1971

Season

1. 84 Richard Kent 2010
2. 81 BrettUpson 2009
Career

1. 277 JimArmold 1979-82
2. 271 BrettUpson 2006-09
Punting Yards

Game

1. 560 Bill Marinangel (12-560)........... at Georgia « 1996

Season
1. 3,586 Bill Marinangel 1996
Career
1. 12,171 JimArnold 1979-82

Punting Average
Game (min. 5 attempts)
1. 50.0 Parker Thome (6-300)..vs. South Carolina « 2018

Season
1. 482 Ricky ANErSON .....coooveereveeeveveersssnnnnssneenens 1984
2. 46,0 Bill Marinangel 1996
3. 458 JimArnold 1982
4. 4494 Richard Kent 2012
5. 44.86 Parker Thome 2018
6. 442 JimArold 1980
7. 438 GregJohnson 2002
8. 435 JimArold 1981
9. 432 AlanHerline 1985
10.  43.1 BrettUpson 2009
Career
1. 456 Ricky ANErson ....coeeeeeeeeeersnnnnnnnr. 1981-84
2. 439 JimArmold 1979-82
3. 429 Richard Kent 2010-12
4. 428 ColbyCooke 2013-15
5. 422 AlanHerline 1983-86
6. 417 Bill Marinangel....
7. 414 David Lawrence......
8. 404 BrettUpson 2006-09
9. 39.8 Jerry Moore.......couuevrenevriereniunnnnn. 1941-42, 1946
10.  39.8 Cody Whitt 1977-78
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Kickoff Returns

Game

1 8  Warren Norman .. at Georgia + 2010
8  Kwane Doster ....at Ole Miss « 2002

Season

1. 40 Warren NOrman ......ccoevnereseeeneerenenisenenennsn 2009

Career

1. 108 Darrius Sims 2013-16

2. 107 MarkJohnson..... 1986-88, 1990

Kickoff Return Yards
Game

1. 243 KwaneDoster..........ccooussrvvennnne. @t Ole Miss « 2002
Season

1. 1,050 WarrenNorman...... ....2009

Career

1. 2,558 Darrius Sims 2013-16

Kickoff Return Average
Game (min. 3 returns)
1. 72.3 Darrius Sims (3-217) ....vs. South Carolina « 2014

Season

1. 27.0 Darrius Sims 2016
2. 263 Warren Norman ........coeeeveeneveeneresserensereneneen: 2009
3. 257 D.J.Moore 2007
4, 25.67 Kwane Doster 2002
5. 254 Warren Norman...... ...2010
6. 24.8 Tony Jackson 1992
7. 24.63 Corey Chavous 1996
8. 246 DougNettles 1972
9. 2457 RayPerkins 2000
10. 245 Darrius Sims 2014
Career

1. 256 Warren NOrman .......ccoecovevenereneriennnenn 2009-13
2. 23.7 Darrius Sims 2013-16
3. 236 TonyJackson 1989-93
4, 231 AndreHal 2010-13
5. 23.0 Jimmy Williams......cccccccvveveerenrnnnnennensn. 1997-2000
6. 228 D.J.Moore 2006-08
7. 224 Jamauri Wakefield...... ... 2017-current
8. 223 DougNettles 1971-73
9. 218 CoreyHarris 1988-91
10. 217 Clay Parker .........ccoosmmeereereerennen.. 1981-82, 1985



Punt Returns
Game
1. 8 LeeNalley .....Vs. Ole Miss » 1948
8  J.P.Moore .....Vs. Florida « 1946
Season
1. 43 LeeNalley 1948
Career
1. 112 LeeNalley 1947-49
Punt Return Yards
Game
1. 203 LeeNalley.wwreveveeerurnsnnne. VS, Kentucky « 1948
Season
1. 791 LeeNalley 1948
2. 762 AlvinDuke 1996-98
Career
1. 1,708 Lee Nalley 1947-49
2. 726 Alvin Duke 1996-98
3. 677 CharleyHorton ... .....1952-55
4, 647 Ronald Hatcher. .2000-03
5. 497 PrestonBrown... .1976-79
6. 427 JonathanKrause... .2010-13
7. 424 DougMatthews ....1968-69
8. 414 Jimmy Williams, 1997-00
9. 402 WalterOverton 1971-72
10. 363 Manuel Young 1981-84
Punt Return Average
Game
1. 338 LeeNalley(6-203).....coeeeoo..... VS. Kentucky « 1948
Season
1. 184 LeeNalley 1948
2. 144 D.J.Moore 2008
3. 142 LeeNalley 1949
4. 124 PhilKing 1956
5. 123 LeeNalley 1947
6. 11.8 DougMatthews e 1968
7. 112 Jonathan Krause ... ....2012
8. 103 Alvin Duke 1998
9. 94 Ronald HatCher....ooooovvvvveserrrivvrennrsiissssenssenns 2000
10. 9.2 AlvinDuke 1996
Career
1. 153 LeeNalley 1947-49
2. 144 Charley HOMON ...eeeeevveveveiveennsssssssnnes 1952-55
3. 105 PrestonBrown... .....1976-79
4. 99 DougMatthews.. ....1968-69
5. 9.2 AlvinDuke 1996-98
6. 8.9 WalterOverton... ... 197172
7. 8.7 Ronald Hatcher.. ....2000-03
8. 6.5 ManuelYoung 1980-83
9. 55 AlexWashington ............cccccueeueeressssessenns.. 2006-09

Individual Records

Interceptions

Game
1. 3 RyanHamilton.. at Ole Miss + 2008
3 Chris Donnelly... ... VS, Memphis « 1989
3 Leonard Coleman...........vs. Chattanooga « 1980
3 JohnChandler vs. Memphis « 1979
3 Scott Wingfield........ccccoesseseereer. VS. Virginia 1973
Season
1. 8 Leonard Coleman....ceeeerssssssensensenns 1982
8  Scott Wingfield
3. 7 CaseyHayward
7  EdOaks
7 Donald Gleisner
6. 6 CaseyHayward.....
6 D.J.Moore
6  D.J.Moore
6  David Malone 1964
10. 5  KennyLadler 2013
5 Myron Lewis 2008
5 Chris Donnelly 1989
5 Manuel Young 1984
5  JayChesley 1974
5  Ken Stone 1971
5  Christie Hauck 1969
5 Neal Smith 1968
5  Russ Morris 1959
5 DoNald GlEISNET ....uureeecrrrvvevversrssssnessreenens 1951
Career
1. 15 CaseyHayward..... .....2008-11
15  Leonard Coleman ....1980-83
3. 13 D.J.Moore 2006-08
13 Ken Stone 1970-72
13 Donald Gleisner .....1950-52
6. 12 CoreyChavous .....1994-97
7. 11 Reshard Langford.. ...2005-08
11 Manuel Young... .1980-84
11 Christie Hauck... ....1967-69
10. 10  Myron Lewis 2006-09
10 Jimmy Williams........ceeeeeensmmmnnsenernnenns 1997-2000
10  Robert Davis 1990-93
10  EdOaks 1973-75
10 Neal Smith 1967-69
Interception Return Yards
Game
1. 128 Archibald Barnes................. at Tennessee « 2011
Season
1. 182 TreyWilson 2012
Career
1. 229 Robert Davis 1990-93
Interception Returned for Touchdown
Season
1. 2 TreyWilson 2012
2 TreyWilson 2011
2 JayChesley 1974
Career
1. 4 TreyWilson 2009-12

7

Tackles

Game

1. 37 Chris GaiNes .....o.....cessmssrevennnnns VS, Tulane « 1987
Season

1. 214 Chris Gaines 1987
Career

1. 458  Andrew COlEMAN ...ooervvvvereeerrivresnssriens 1978-81
2. 457 Joe Staley 1979-82
3. 440 ChrisGaines...... .....1984-87
4, 429 DeMond Winston .1986-89
5. 425 JamieDuncan....... 1994-97
6. 421 ManuelYoUNg ...ooooeeeerveevevevrensnnnnnen 1980-82, 84
7. 413 Tom Galbierz 1972-75
8. 391 Moses OSEMWERIE ............mwmmmssneserssnns 2002-05
9. 397 Chris Marve 2008-11
10. 388 Shelton Quarles....
Tackles for Loss
Game

1. 50 StephenWeatherly............vs. Tennessee « 2014
Season
1. 23.0 JamieWinborn 1999
Career
1. 450 Jamie Winborn.......cccoeerrrvveresnrsrirnnnnnn. 1998-2000
2. 415 Matt Stewart 1997-2000
3. 395 Zach Cunningham .........ecccccieenernn.2014-16
4. 340 AlanYoung 1991-93
5. 305 Moses Osemwegie 2002-05
6. 30.0 ChrisMarve 2008-11
30.0 Joe Staley 1979-82
8. 285 JamieDuncan 1994-97
28.5 JamesManley 1992-95

Sacks
Season

1. 120 AlanYoung 1993
Career

1 215 AN YOUNG coovvrrrrrcrscresresscrinens 1989,1991-93



Offense « Game
Rushing Yards
Rushing Attempts
Yards/Rush

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Passing Yards
Passing Touchdowns

606  vs. Tennessee Tech « 1942
78 vs. Tulane « 1971
9.1 vs. Air Force « 1978
66 vs. Kentucky « 2005
39 vs. Kentucky « 2005
464 vs. Tennessee « 1981

6 vs. Virginia Tech » 1982

Interceptions 5  (2) lastvs. Kentucky « 1983
Completion Pct. 87.5 vs. Northwestern « 1952
Plays % vs. Kentucky « 2005
Total Offense 798 vs. Davidson « 1969
Yards/Play 8.7 vs. Miami (Fla.) » 1948
First Downs 40 (17 rush, 13 pass) vs. Davidson « 1969
First Downs Rushing 27 vs. Davidson « 1969
First Downs Passing 20 vs. Tennessee « 1981

Defense « Game

Fewest Rushing Attempts 16

Fewest Rushing Yards
Fewest Pass Attempts

Fewest Pass Completions 0
Lowest Completion Pct. .000 (0-12)

Interceptions
Interception Yards
Fewest Plays
Fewest Total Yards
Most Punts

Fewest Yards/Punt
Fewest First Downs
Most Fumbles
Most Fumbles Lost

Special Teams « Game
Kickoff Returns

Kickoff Return Yards
Most Punts

Fewest Punts
Yards/Punt

Punt Returns

Punt Return Yards
Yards/Punt Return

Team « Game
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Fumbles
Fumbles Lost

(2) last vs. Georgia « 1994
-15 vs. Louisville » 1941
1 vs. Tennessee « 1951
(5) last vs. Missouri « 1957
vs. Maryland « 1948

7 atAuburn« 1948
128 at Tennessee « 2011
37 vs. Chattanooga « 1950
14 vs.Tennessee Tech+ 1941
13 (3) last at Florida « 1958
21.6 vs. Middle Tennessee « 1951
2 (2)lastat Louisville » 1941
9 (3) last at Ole Miss » 1951
7 at Ole Miss » 1951

9 (2) last at Alabama « 1990
266 (7)  vs. South Carolina+2014
16 vs. Louisville « 1971
0 multiple « last vs. LSU + 1990

57.0 vs. Alabama « 2001

11 NC State » 1946

203 Kentucky « 1948
33.8(6-203) Kentucky « 1948

15 vs.Washington & Lee « 1952

149 vs. Auburn « 1950
8 (4) last at Ole Miss » 1979
7 at Ole Miss » 1979

Team Records

Offense « Season
Rushing Yards 2,894
Rushing Attempts 613

Yards/Rush 47
Rushing Yards/Game 263.1
Rushing Touchdowns 41

Pass Attempts 519
Pass Completions 29
Passing Yards 3,299
Passing Yards/Game 299.9
Completion Pct. 59.8
Passing Touchdowns 21
Interceptions 31
Plays 874
Total Offense 5,346
Yards/Game 4155
First Downs 258
First Downs Rushing 149
First Downs Passing 221
Defense « Season

Interceptions 24
Interception Yards 406
Int. Returned for Touchdown 4
Sacks 33
Tackles for Loss 98
Special Teams « Season

Kickoff Returns 58
Kickoff Return Yards 1,194
Punts 89
Punting Yards 3,530
Yards/Punt 47.6
Punts Returned 55
Punt Return Yards 907
Yards/Punt Return 16.5

Punt Return Touchdowns 3

Team « Season

Penalties 81
Penalty Yards 708
Fumbles 41
Fumbles Lost 25
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1974
1974
1974
1974
2017
1983
1983
1983
1983
1987
2017
1983
2012
2018
1974
2005
1974
2017

(2) lastin 1982
2011
2011
1994
1999

1990
1987
1946
1946
1984
1948
1984
1948
1948

2011
1950
1979
1979




Rushing Yards

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

Ke’Shawn Vaughn ....
Ralph Webb.......
Ralph Webb...
Ralph Webb...
Ralph Webb
Jerron Seymour....
Zac Stacy......onens
Zac Stacy......onnens
Warren Norman
Warren Norman
Jared Hawkins......
C. Jackson-Garrison.
Chris Nickson............
C. Jackson-Garrison.
Norval McKenzie ..
Norval McKenzie...
Kwane Doster ...
Lew Thomas......
Jared McGrath..
Rodney Williams...
Rodney Williams...
Jimmy Williams.....
Jason Dunnavant .
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Tony Jackson.........
Tony Jackson....
Corey Harris
Carlos Thomas
Carlos Thomas..
Eric Jones..
Eric Jones..
Carl Woods....
Carl Woods....
Carl Woods....
Carl Woods
Keith Edwards ..
Van Heflin..
Terry Potter...
Frank Mordica...
Frank Mordica.......
Frank Mordica.......
Adolph Groves
Lonnie Sadler....
Jamie O'Rourke
Jamie O'Rourke
Lonnie Sadler.
Jamie O'Rourke....
Steve Burger.........
Doug Mathews..
Allan Spear....
Jim Whiteside...
Jim Whiteside....
Jim Whiteside........
Bob Sullins
Bill Waldrup
Hank Lesesne....
Hank Lesesne
Jim Johnson.
Tom Moore....
Tom Moore....
PhilKing....
PhilKing....
PhilKing....
Don Hunt...
Charley Horton.
R.C.Allen...
R.C.Allen...

... 651

..321

1950
1949
1948
1947
1946

Season-by-Season Individual Leaders

JIMTabor......ceerrvvisessrssivrinnnn, 654
Herb Rich ....

Herb Rich .... .
Dean Davidson ... 461
J.P.Moore....... ... 263

Passing Yards

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

Kyle Shurmur...........ccceveeeennnnnns
Kyle Shurmur......
Kyle Shurmur..
Johnny McCrary..
Johnny McCrary......
Austyn Carta-Samuels
Jordan Rodgers.......
Jordan Rodgers.......
Larry Smith
Larry Smith.....
Mackenzi Adams.
Mackenzi Adams.
Chris Nickson..........
Jay Cutler....
Jay Cutler....
Jay Cutler....
Jay Cutler....
Greg Zolman...
Greg Zolman...
Greg Zolman.......
Greg Zolman.......
DamianAllen......
DamianAllen......
Damian Allen ..
Ronnie Gordon ...
Ronnie Gordon ...
Marcus Wilson
Marcus Wilson
Mike Healy .........
John Gromos..
Eric Jones....
Eric Jones...
Mark Wracher..
John Gromos......
Kurt Page.....
Kurt Page.....
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor..
Whit Taylor..
Van Heflin
Van Heflin....
Mike Wright.............
Randy Hampton......
Fred Fisher..
David Lee.....
Fred Fisher..
Steve Lainhart
Steve Burger .......
Denny Painter
Watson Brown....
John Miller..
Roger May ...
Gary Davis....
Bob Kerr......
David Waller....
Jon Cleveland
Hank Lesesne......
Hank Lesesne......
Hank Lesesne..
Russ Morris .
Boyce Smith
Boyce Smith....
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1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946

Receiving Yards

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963

Boyce SMith.....eeeecevevveveernnnnnnns 361
Don Orr..........
Jim Looney ...
Jim Looney ...
Bill Krietemeyer
Bill Wade ...
Bill Wade.......
Jamie Wade..
Bob Berry

Jamie Wade ..
Jamie Wade......

Kalija Lipscomb....
C.J.Duncan..........
C.J.Duncan.......
Trent Sherfield..
Steven Scheu....
Jordan Matthews..
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Brandon Barden
John Cole
Sean Walker..
Earl Bennett..
Earl Bennett..
Earl Bennett..
Brandon Smith
Erik Davis ..............
Dan Stricker......
Dan Stricker..
Dan Stricker..
Tavarus Hogans
Tavarus Hogans....
Jimmy Williams.....
Todd Yoder ..........
Sanford Ware....
Kenny Simon
Kenny Simon ...
Clarence Sevillian.
Corey Harris ..o
Clarence Sevillian
Brad Gaines.........c.....
Boo Mitchell..
Carl Parker....
Everett Crawford ..
Everett Crawford ..
Chuck Scott...........
Chuck Scott...........
Allama Matthews..
Wamon Buggs
Wamon Buggs...
Preston Brown..
Martin Cox.....
Martin Cox.....
Martin Cox.....
Barry Burton.
Jesse Mathers
Jesse Mathers...
Walter Overton.
Gary Chesley.
Curt Chesley......
Curt Chesley......
Curt Chesley..
Bob Goodridge
Rusty Cantwell..
Toby Wilt..
Bennett Baldwin...
Bennett Baldwin

1962 Jeff Starling ....cccecevevvcvccrecrecrecnenn 494
1961  Jeff Starling ....
1960  Jeff Starling
1959  Tom Moore.
1958  Tom Moore.
1957 PhilKing

1956  BobTaylor .........
1955  Joe Stephenson..
1954 Joe Stephenson
1953 Charles Hawkins.
1952 Ben Roderick ..
1951  Ben Roderick ..
1950  Bucky Curtis....
1949 Bucky Curtis....
1948 Bucky Curtis....
1947 John North......
1946 John North......
Kickoff Return Yards
2018  Jamauri Wakefield ...........cco....... 596
2017 Jamauri Wakefield
2016 Darrius Sims.......coevvvee.
2015  Darrius Sims....
2014  Darrius Sims.
2013 Darrius Sims...
2012 Brian Kimbrow
2011  AndreHal

2010  Warren Norman
2009  Warren Norman
2008  D.J.Moore

2007  D.J.Moore..
2006  Alex Washington.
2005  EarlBennett....
2004  Kwane Doster.
2003  Kwane Doster .....
2002  Kwane Doster .....
2001  Ronald Hatcher...
2000  Ray Perkins.....
1999 Jimmy Williams..
1998 Jimmy Williams..
1997 Jimmy Williams
1996  Corey Chavous....
1995  Cliff Deese..........
1994 Gabe Banks

1993  Tony Jackson..
1992 Tony Jackson..
1991 Corey Harris....
1990  Mark Johnson.
1989 Corey Harris....
1988 Mark Johnson.
1987 Mark Johnson.....
1986 Mark Johnson.
1985  Clay Parker.....
1984 Kenny Weatherspoon.
1983 Clay Parker.................
1982 Clay Parker......
1981  Clay Parker......
1980  James Williams...
1979 Lucius High......
1978 Terry Potter....
1977 Preston Brown
1976 Preston Brown....
1975  Martin Cox..

1974 EdParrish...

1973 Doug Nettles...
1972 Doug Nettles...
1971 Doug Nettles...
1970 Jeff Peebles....
1969  Doug Mathews....




1968 Dave Strong.....eviinnnn. 348
1967  Dave Strong.......
1966  Rusty Cantwel

1965  Toby Wilt...

1964 Toby Wilt

1963 TobyWilt...

1962  Arthur Guepe.

1961  Steve Shaw....
1960  EdCreagh.......
1959  Tom Moore.

1958  Tom Moore.

1957 PhilKing.....

1956 Gerald Hudson...
1955  Charley Horton..
1954 Charley Horton..
1953 Charley Horton..
1952 William Stack.
1951  Richard Foster
1950  Mac Robinson

1949 LeeNalley.........
1948  HerbRich.......
1947  BobbyBerry...
1946 J.P.MOOre.....coccverrrerinerireriinennns 161
Punt Return Yards

2018 TreyEllis.............
2017 Kalija Lipscomb.
2016  Kalija Lipscomb.
2015  Ryan White.........
2014 TreyEllis

2013 Jonathan Krause....
2012 Jonathan Krause
2011  Jonathan Krause
2010  JohnCole......ccooe..
2009  Alex Washington
2008  D.J.Moore..........
2007  Alex Washington ...
2006  Alex Washington
2005  EarlBennett...

2004  Dominique Morris...
2003 Ronald Hatcher.
2002 GrantBrigham...
2001  Ronald Hatcher..
2000  Ronald Hatcher..
1999 Jimmy Williams.
1998  Alvin Duke......

1997 Alvin Duke..

1996  Alvin Duke

1995  Sanford Ware

1994 Sanford Ware

1993 Jeff Brothers......
1992 Jeff Brothers..

1991  Robert Davis ..

1990  Corey Harris...

1989  Corey Harris...

1988  Derrick Payne....
1987  CarlParker........
1986 Thanh Anderson
1985  Mike Maclntyre ..
1984  Manuel Young

1983 RickRisser......

1982 Manuel Young....
1981  Manuel Young....
1980  Manuel Young....
1979 Mark Brown........
1978  Preston Brown
1977 Preston Brown
1976  Preston Brown
1975  JayChesley........

Season-by-Season Individual Leaders

1974 Jay Chesley ......nneeererevevnenns 123
1973 Phil Atter

1972 Walter Overton
1971  Walter Overton
1970  CurtChesley.....
1969  Watson Brown.
1968  Doug Mathews
1967  Bob Goodridge ....
1966  Bernie Kemple.
1965  Chuck Boyd..

1964  Steve Bevil...

1963 Toby Wilt..

1962 Terrell Dye....

1961  Thom Garden...
1960  EdCreagh

1959  Dillon Johnston...
1958  David Ray.....

1957 PhilKing...

1956 PhilKing.......

1955  Charley Horton....
1954  Charley Horton....
1953 Charley Horton....
1952 Charley Horton....
1951 Richard Foster .
1950  Richard Foster .
1949 LeeNalley....

1948  LeeNalley....

1947 LeeNalley....

1946 J.P.Moore....
Field Goal Attempts

2018 RyleY GUAY ..ooverermerrrrererivnenns 13-22
2017 Tommy Openshaw...
2016  Tommy Openshaw
2015  Tommy Openshaw
2014 Tommy Openshaw
2013 Carey Spear......
2012 Carey Spear......
2011  Ryan Fowler« Carey Spear...
2010  Ryan Fowler.....
2009  Ryan Fowler ...
2008  Bryant Hahnfeldt
2007 Bryant Hahnfeldt .....
2006  Bryant Hahnfeldt .....
2005  Bryant Hahnfeldt.
2004  Patrick Johnson ..
2003  Tolga Ertugrul..
2002 GregJohnson......
2001 Chuck Folino....
2000  John Markham.
1999  John Markham
1998 John Markham.
1997 John Markham.
1996  Brett Speakman ..
1995  SteveYenner

1994 SteveYenner....
1993 SteveYenner....
1992 RobChura....

1991 Jeff Owen.

1990 Jeff Owen.....

1989 Johnny Clark

1988 Johnny Clark....
1987 Johnny Clark....
1986 Alan Herline......
1985  Alan Herline

1984  Ricky Anderson
1983 Ricky Anderson
1982 Ricky Anderson
1981  Mike Woodard......
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1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947

Punts
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

Mike Woodard............veerrrvvvnnne.
Mike Woodard....
Mike Woodard
Greg Martin....
Greg Martin
Mike Adams....
Mike Adams...........
Hawkins Golden ...
Hawkins Golden ...
Taylor Stokes.
Bob Bayless ...
Ernie Perez.
Ernie Perez
Thomas Meriwether ...
Reinhard Klaass
Richard Lemay...
Richard Lemay...

Grady Wade
Grady Wade
Russ Morris ...
Russ Morris ...
Joe Bates ....ocvvevnerinerirnerneriinenn 1-1

Bobby Goddall............cocosssssrennnn 1-1

Dick Foster ............
Gordon McCarter...

Zach Clinard......ovvvceseeervviiinnnnnn 2-2

Parker Thome....
SamLoy.....
SamLoy.....
Tommy Openshaw
Colby Cooke...........
Taylor Hudson...
Richard Kent

Richard Kent

Richard Kent...
Brett Upson....
Brett Upson ...
Brett Upson....
Brett Upson............
Bryant Hahnfeldt...
Abtin Iranmanesh..
Abtin Iranmanesh..
Greg Johnson ...
Joe Webb...
Joe Webb

John Markham...
JoeWebb..........
JoeWebb..........
Bill Marinangel...
Bill Marinangel...
Bill Marinangel...
Bill Marinangel...
David Lawrence
David Lawrence
David Lawrence ...
David Lawrence.
Tim Richardson .
Johnny Clark..
Alan Herline

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946

Alan Herling ouueevvvveseeeveveeeseenrinns
Ricky Anderson....
Ricky Anderson
JimArnold ...
JimArnold ...
JimArold.......
JimArold.......
Roger Alsup .....
Cody Whitt........
Mike Wright .
Barry Burton.....
Barry Burton.....
Barry Burton.....
John Schaffler
John Schaffler
Steve Smith
Steve Smith..
Steve Smith..
Jack Calhoon...
Alex Maclean....
Jerry Shuford
Jerry Shuford
Jerry Shuford
Hank Lesesne...
Hank Lesesne ..
Hank Lesesne...
Russ Morris
Boyce Smith ....
Boyce Smith.....
Boyce Smith.....
DonOrr........
Tommy Harkins...
Floyd Teas....
Billy Holmes.....
Dick Foster..........
Dean Davidson
Bill Wade..........
Zack Clinard.
Zack Clinard.
J.P. Moore




Tackles

2018  Jordan Griffin .
2017 LaDarius Wiley.. .88
2016  Zach Cunningham .125
2015  Zach Cunningham .103
2014 Nigel Bowden........... .18
2013 Kenny Ladler

2012 Kenny Ladler

2011  Chris Marve..........

2010  Sean Richardson...

2009  Chris Marve...

2008  Patrick Benoist.

2007  Jonathan Goff.......

2006  Jonathan Goff.......

2005  Moses Osemwegie

2004  Moses Osemwegie.... .94
2003 Moses Osemwegie .126
2002 Hunter Hillenmeyer..

2001  Antuian Bradford..

2000  Matt Stewart.........

1999 Jamie Winborn
1998 Jamie Winborn .. 131
1997 Carlton Hall

1996  Jamie Duncan...

1995  Jamie Duncan...

1994 Gerald Collins ...

1993 Shelton Quarles....

1992 Shelton Quarles....

1991  Rod Keith ..............

1990  Shelton Quarles....

1989 DeMond Winston..

1988  DeMond Winston..

1987  Chris Gaines......

1986  Chris Gaines

1985  Mark Woehler....

1984 Manuel Young...
1983  Bob O’Conner....... . 111
1982 Bob O’Conner...

1981 Joe Staley ...

1980  Andrew Coleman..

1979 Andrew Coleman......

1978  Randy Sittason

1977 Edward Smith.......

1976  Randy Sittason

1975  Tom Galbierz.....

1974  Tom Galbierz.....

1973 Tom Galbierz.....

Solo Tackles

2018 Jordan Griffin........ccooeevvvvvresnerrinnn. 62
2017 LaDarius Wiley........ .58
2016  Zach Cunningham

2015  Zach Cunningham

2014  Torren McGaster...

2013 Kenny Ladler.........

2012 K. Ladler«J. Marshall....

2011 Chris Marve ..o,

2010  Sean Richardson...

2009  Chris Marve...

2008  Chris Marve...

2007  D.J.Moore.....

2006  Jonathan Goff...

2005  Moses Osemwegie....

2004  Moses Osemwegie....

2003 Moses Osemwegie....

2002 Hunter Hillenmeyer..

2001  Antuian Bradford..

2000  Jamie Winborn.

1999 Jamie Winborn

Season-by-Season Individual Leaders

1998 Jamie Winbor .........cceeeevvvvvesennnn 19
1997 Carlton Hall.........

1996  Jamie Duncan.

1995  Jamie Duncan.

1994 Gerald Collins .

1993 Shelton Quarles..

1992 Shelton Quarles..

1991  Rod Keith.............

1990  Aaron Smith............

1989 DeMond Winston

1988  DeMond Winston

1987  Chris Gaines....

1986 Chris Gaines....

1985  Mark Woehler......

1984 Manuel Young

1983 Bob O’Conner

1982 Manuel Young.....

1981  Andrew Coleman

1980  Andrew Coleman

1979 Andrew Coleman....

1978 Randy Sittason ...

1977 Edward Smith

1976 Randy Sittason ...

1975  Tom Galbierz ..

1974 Tom Galbierz ..

1973 BoPatton

Tackles for Loss

2018  Josh Smith..........

2017 Dare Odeyingbo..

2016  Zach Cunningham..

2015  Zach Cunningham..

2014  Stephen Weatherly .
2013 Butler+May « Azubike. .95
2012 Chase Garnham

2011 TimFugger....cooon..

2010  R.Lohr«C.Marve

2009  Casey Hayward...

2008  Broderick Stewart ..

2007 Marcus Buggs..........

2006 Marcus Buggs..........

2005  Moses Osemwegie..
2004  M.Osemwegie « R. Dinwiddie...... 6.0
2003 JovanHaye............

2002 Hunter Hillenmeyer,

2001 A.Bradford«C. Losey.
2000  Matt Stewart...............

1999 Jamie Winborn

1998 Jamie Winborn

1997 Carlton Hall.........

1996  Jamie Duncan.....

1995  Shuckman . Stallworth ...
1994 James Manley.....

1993 AlanYoung..........

1992 Gary Rogers

1991 Gary Rogers

1990  Mike Gandolfo

1989 DeMond Winston

1988 D.CunninghamD. Sartor-.
1987  C.Gaines«D. Winston

1986 Chris Gaines.......oo.v..v..
1985  JohnWindham...

1984  KarlJordan........

1983 KarlJordan.........

1982 StevenBearden..

1981  StevenBearden......

1980 -

1979 Coleman « Staley .....ccooosssseerrernenns 9.0
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1978
1977
1976

Sacks
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984

Dennis Gothard.............coeeervvevenns 7.0
Kimmie Weaver ..........ccouwrverserrenn 1.0
Edward Smith

Kenny Herbert ... 4.0
Charles Wright ..
Adam Butler......
Zach Cunningham....
Stephen Weatherly...
Kyle Woestmann...
Chase Garnham
Tim Fugger
Rob Lohr ..........
Greg Billinger
Lewis » Stewart « Stone.
Broderick Stewart ....
Curtis Gatewood... ..
Osemwegie » Booker « Harrison.. 3.0
Herdley Harrison .............cccceesseeee 3.0
Jovan Haye.......coo....
Hunter Hillenmeyer..
H. Hillenmeyer « C. Losey ..
Matt Stewart ...
Matt Stewart.
Jamie Winborn .
Glenn Young
Jamie Duncan
Jay Stallworth......
James Manley...
Alan Young ...
Gary Rogers...
Alan Young....
Mike Gandolfo...
DeMond Winston..
Derrick Sartor
C. Gaines+ D. Winston ..
DeMond Winston..
John Windham .
Karl Jordan

Interceptions

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

Joejuan Williams .......ceeeeemmsenneenes
Ryan White....
Tre Herndon..
Oren Burks...
T.Ferguson« T. McGaster..
Kenny Ladler...........cccvveveee
Trey Wilson
Casey Hayward
Casey Hayward
Myron Lewis .
D.J. Moore
D.J. Moore.....

R. Langford « D. Spead..
Reshard Langford
Bill Alford
Dominique Morris
Jonathan Shaub...
Jerrol Jackson..
Jimmy Williams ..
J. Williams « R. Jones....
Jimmy Williams.............
F.Vinson« C. Chavous..
Corey Chavous......
DeReal Finklin...
Corey Chavous..
ByronKing....
Robert Davis .

WA WWWWRAEANPRWWWWWWOOHOO RO NWANWNNRDN

1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

RODEI DAVIS «..vvvvveverrvveseensrisinsnns
R.Davis + S. Medes...
Chris Donnelly ........
S.Law+ D. Cunningham..
Andrew Baker .........
T. Price « A. Roman
Noel Wells
Manuel Young.
Bob O’Conner
Leonard Coleman...
Multiple......
Leonard Coleman...
John Chandler........
Walter Jordan.....
William Wilson....
Reginald Calvin...
Ralph Oaks......
Jay Chesley ...
Thomas Wingfield...

Pass Breakups

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

Joejuan Williams ........cenrernnn 14
Tre Herndon
Torren McGaster.
Torren McGaster.
Oren Burks .....
Andre Hal
Andre Hal
Casey Hayward...
Casey Hayward...
Myron Lewis

D.J. Moore.. T
Myron Lewis .12
Darlron Spead. w5
JoshAllen

Andrew Pace...
Dominique Morris...
Rushen Jones.....
Jerrol Jackson ...
J.Williams «R.Jones ...
Jimmy Williams
Ainsley Battles....
Corey Chavous....
Fred Vinson
DeReal Finklin.
Matt Anderson
Robert Davis ...
A.Smith «R.Davis.....
Rico Francis.
Robbie Young..
Chris Donnelly ....
Bill Fitzpatrick.

Andy Baker..... .5
Thanh Anderson. T
Kermit Sykes..........
Thanh Andersom....

Sykes.Coleman
Leonard Coleman...
Young.Bryant......
Leonard Coleman...
Charles Harris

Reginald Calvin
Reginald Calvin




Fumble Recoveries

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

[T Le]o] TR
0.Burks+ N. Lealao
Zach Cunningham..
Zach Cunningham..
J.Sealand+ V. Taylor......
Andrew Williamson ...
[T Le]o] TR
S. Clarke «W. May ...
John Stokes...
Patrick Benoist ..
Ryan Hamilton...
M. Lewis« D. Spead.....
C. Gatewood « D.J. Moore...
Moses Osemwegie
Dominique Morris...
Andrew Pace......
Brandon Walthour..
Hunter Hillenmeyer
Matt Stewart...............
Ainsley Battles
Alphonso Harvey ...
F.Vinson «R. Aulds.....
Antony Jordan
Eric Vance ..
Multiple......
G. Collins+ E. Vance....
John DeWitt.......
Shelton Quarles.
Multiple
D. Winston « J. Walker.
Steve Law...
Joe Gentry .
Mark Woehler.
Marvin Thomas..
Steve McCoy ......
Multiple
Glenn Watson
Multiple......
T. Moore « M. Young
Gilmore « Staley...........
Robin Giltner......
Reginald Calvin..
Brenard Wilson ...........ccceeeummmmnnennes
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Forced Fumbles

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

LaDarius Wiley ...
Multiple
Multiple
Zach Cunningham..
Arnold Tarpley Ill....
Kenny Ladler..........
D. Herring « K. Woestmann.
A.Barnes«T. Fugger...
Tim FUgger.......coonmneee
Chris Marve....
Chris Marve....
Myron Lewis.......
Theo Horrocks
M. Osemwegie « A. Pace .
Dominique Morris...
Jovan Haye.............
Multiple........
Chuck Losey...
A. Bradford « J. Winborn
Matt Stewart.......
Ainsley Battles
Multiple........
Jamie Duncan....

T WWRO AR, WAEANBENRAWEWND AN BN - &

1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983

Season-by-Season Individual Leaders

MULTPLE coverervevvireensnssenseenens 2
Multiple

AlanYoung... .2
Gary Rogers.. 2
Shelton Quarles .5
Multiple

DeMond Winston.
Multiple
Chris Gaines.....
Multiple........
Chris Gaines.
K. Jordan « A, Fitz.
Rick Risser
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250 Passing Yards
12.28.18  Kyle Shurmur
11.24.18  Kyle Shurmur
9.29.18  Kyle Shurmur
9.15.18  Kyle Shurmur
9.8.18  Kyle Shurmur
11.25.17  Kyle Shurmur
11.18.17  Kyle Shurmur
11.11.17  Kyle Shurmur
10.28.17  Kyle Shurmur
9.30.17  Kyle Shurmur
9217 Kyle Shurmur
11.26.16  Kyle Shurmur
11.19.16  Kyle Shurmur
11.12.16  Kyle Shurmur
9.24.16  Kyle Shurmur
9.12.15  Johnny McCrary
9.19.15  Johnny McCrary
11.1.14  Johnny McCrary
10.5.13  Austyn Carta-Samuels
9.28.13  Austyn Carta-Samuels
8.29.13  Austyn Carta-Samuels
11.10.12  Jordan Rodgers
11.5.11  Jordan Rodgers
10.9.10  Larry Smith
9.26.09  Larry Smith
9.1.07  Chris Nickson
11.11.06  Chris Nickson
11.4.06  Chris Nickson
10.28.06  Chris Nickson
11.19.05 Jay Cutler
11.12.05 Jay Cutler
11.5.05  JayCutler
10.22.05 Jay Cutler
9.24.05  Jay Cutler
9.17.05  Jay Cutler
9.10.05  Jay Cutler
9.1.05  JayCutler
11.20.04 Jay Cutler
10.9.04  JayCutler
9.4.04  JayCutler
10.25.03 Jay Cutler
10.4.03  JayCutler
9.20.03  Jay Cutler
12.1.01  GregZolman
11.10.01  GregZolman
10.13.01  GregZolman
9.8.01  GregZolman
8.30.01  GregZolman
11.25.00 GregZolman
11.11.00 GregZolman
10.14.00 GregZolman
9.23.00  Greg Zolman
9.16.00  Greg Zolman
9.2.00  GregZolman
11.13.99 GregZolman
9.18.99  GregZolman
10.24.98 GregZolman
10.12.96 DamianAllen
10.21.89  John Gromos
9.30.89  John Gromos
11.26.88  Eric Jones
11.12.88  Eric Jones
11.5.88  Eric Jones
11.5.88  Eric Jones
10.22.88  Eric Jones
10.1.88  Eric Jones
9.24.88  Eric Jones
10.31.87  Eric Jones

vs. Baylor
Tennessee
Tennessee State
at Notre Dame
Nevada
at Tennessee
Missouri
Kentucky
at South Carolina
at Florida
at Middle Tennessee
Tennessee
Ole Miss
at Missouri
at Western Kentucky
Georgia
Austin Peay
0Old Dominion
Missouri
UAB
Ole Miss
at Ole Miss
at Florida
Eastern Michigan
atRice
Richmond
at Kentucky
Florida
at Duke
at Tennessee
Kentucky
at Florida
at South Carolina
Richmond
Ole Miss
at Arkansas
at Wake Forest
Tennessee
Rutgers
South Carolina
at South Carolina
at Mississippi State
TCU
Ole Miss
Kentucky
Georgia
Alabama
Middle Tennessee
Tennessee
at Kentucky
at Georgia
Duke
Ole Miss
Miami (Ohio)
Kentucky
at Ole Miss
South Carolina
at North Texas
Georgia
Alabama
Tennessee
at Army
at Kentucky
at Kentucky
Ole Miss
Duke
at Alabama
Rutgers

286
367
297
326
258
283
348
308
333
264
296
416
273
252
219
295
368
281
338
334
300
279
297
253
268
284
446
298
250
315
395
361
339
263
314
218
276
314
260
270
319
295
250
286
441
316
253
300
258
263
334
266
218
307
210
344
219
251
299
324
212
287
251
251
255
257
327
267

Top Performances (Chronological)

9.19.87
11.16.85
10.26.85
9.6.85
11.10.84
9.22.84
9.15.84
11.26.83
11.12.83
11.5.83
10.29.83
10.15.83
10.8.83
10.1.83
9.24.83
9.17.83
12.31.82
11.27.82
11.13.82
10.16.82
10.9.82
11.28.81
10.31.81
9.19.81
9.12.81
10.19.74
11.2.62
12.1.51
10.7.50
9.30.50

Eric Jones
John Gromos
Tim Richardson
Mark Wracher
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Kurt Page
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Whit Taylor
Bill Lee
Henry Lesesne
Bill Wade

Bill Wade

Bill Wade

100 Rushing Yards

12.27.18
11.17.18
11.10.18
10.27.18
9.29.18
11.25.17
11.4.17
10.14.17
12.26.16
11.26.16
11.19.16
10.22.16
10.22.16
10.8.16
10.1.16
9.10.16
11.28.15
11.14.15
11.7.15
10.3.15
11.1.14
9.13.14
9.28.13
12.31.12
11.24.12
10.20.12
9.15.12
9.15.12
11.26.11
11.12.11
10.27.11
10.22.11
9.17.11
11.13.10
9.18.10
9.26.09
9.5.09

Ke’Shawn Vaughn
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Ke’Shawn Vaughn

Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb

Khari Blasingame

Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Ralph Webb
Jerron Seymour
Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Brian Kimbrow
Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy

Zac Stacy
Kennard Reeves
Warren Norman
Warren Norman
Zac Stacy

at Duke
Virginia Tech
at Ole Miss
Alabama
at Kentucky
Kansas
at Maryland
Tennessee
at Virginia Tech
Kentucky
Memphis
Georgia
at Florida
at Tulane
Alabama
lowa State
vs. Air Force
Tennessee
Virginia Tech
at Georgia
Florida
at Tennessee
Memphis
at Mississippi State
Maryland
at Georgia
Boston College
at Tennessee
at Alabama
Auburn

vs. Baylor
Ole Miss
at Missouri
at Arkansas
Tennessee State
at Tennessee
Western Kentucky
at Ole Miss
vs. NC State
Tennessee
Ole Miss
Tennessee State
Tennessee State
Kentucky
at Florida
Middle Tennessee
at Tennessee
Kentucky
at Florida
at Middle Tennessee
0ld Dominion
UMass
UAB
vs. NC State
Wake Forest
Auburn
Presbyterian
Presbyterian
at Wake Forest
Kentucky
Arkansas
Army
Ole Miss
at Kentucky
at Ole Miss
atRice
Western Carolina
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342
316
304
290
347
210
316
329
256
345
358
303
261
282
347
353
452
391
252
257
287
464
268
288
259
211
254
251
297
215

243
127
182
172
148
163
104
163
111
114
123
125
100
100
110
211
149
113
118
155
166
116
107
107
180
169
174
137
184
135
128
198
169
105
111
119
133

9.5.09
11.15.08
9.13.08
8.28.08
9.15.07
10.28.06
9.20.06
9.24.05
9.17.05
10.23.04
11.15.03
9.6.03
11.16.02
10.26.02
10.19.02
9.21.02
9.21.02
9.7.02
10.27.01
10.27.01
9.29.01
11.6.99
10.9.99
9.25.99
11.7.98
10.31.98
10.10.98
10.3.98
9.19.98
11.2.96
11.25.95
11.4.95
10.28.95
9.23.95
9.2.95
11.5.94
10.22.94
10.15.94
10.15.94
10.8.94
10.8.94
9.17.94
9.3.94
9.3.94
9.3.94
11.13.93
9.493
9.493
11.14.92
9.12.92
11991
11991
11291
10.19.91
10.19.91
9.21.91
11.10.90
10.20.90
9.22.90
11.21.87
11.7.87
10.31.87
10.17.87
9.12.87
10.4.86
11.30.85
11.9.85
10.24.84
9.29.84

Warren Norman
Chris Nickson
Jared Hawkins
Chris Nickson

Cassen Jackson-Garrison

Chris Nickson

Cassen Jackson-Garrison

Western Carolina
Kentucky
Rice
at Miami (Ohio)
Ole Miss
at Duke
Temple

Cassen Jackson-Garrison  Richmond

Jeff Jennings
Kwane Doster

Jay Cutler

Norval McKenzie
Kwane Doster
Kwane Doster
Kwane Doster
Kwane Doster
Norval McKenzie
Jay Cutler

Rodney Williams
Lew Thomas

Lew Thomas
Jared McGrath
Rodney Williams
Jared McGrath
Jared McGrath
Rodney Williams
Rodney Williams
Rodney Williams
Rodney Williams
Marcus A. Williams
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Ronnie Gordon
Eric Lewis
Jermaine Johnson
Jermaine Johnson
Ronnie Gordon
Jermaine Johnson
Cliff Deese

Tony Jackson

Cliff Deese

Tony Jackson
Tony Jackson
Tony Jackson
Marcus Wilson
Corey Harris
Corey Harris

Sam Chalmers
Corey Harris
Corey Harris
Carlos Thomas
Carlos Thomas
Marcus Wilson
Everett Crawford
Eric Jones

Eric Jones

Eric Jones

Everett Crawford
Carl Woods

Carl Woods
Everett Crawford
Everett Crawford
Carl Woods

Ole Miss
Eastern Kentucky
Kentucky
Chattanooga
Kentucky
Connecticut
at Georgia
Ole Miss
Ole Miss
Furman
at Duke
at Duke
Auburn
at Florida
The Citadel
at Duke
Florida
Duke
Western Michigan
atTCU
Ole Miss
UAB
at Tennessee
Kentucky
at Ole Miss
TCU
Alabama
at Kentucky
South Carolina
at Georgia
at Georgia
at Cincinnati
at Cincinnati
Ole Miss
Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Navy
at Wake Forest
at Wake Forest
at Navy
Duke
Kentucky
Kentucky
at Army
Georgia
Georgia
LSU
at Kentucky
at Georgia
LSU
Maryland
Kentucky
Rutgers
Georgia
Memphis
Duke
Tennessee
Kentucky
Ole Miss
atAlabama

105
118
107
166
119
150
142
119
103
117
129
102
111
109
118
101
101
107
155
123
173
125
127
111
101
106
156
115
112
111
110
137
133
117
114
109
121
177
126
134
104
104
114
100
113
120
118
110
128
125
107
157
180
111
169
113
171
112
136
125
101
101
100
113
112
127
113
121
115



Carl Woods

Carl Woods

Carl Woods
Ernie Goolshy
Van Heflin
Terry Potter
Van Heflin
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Frank Mordica
Adolph Groves
Lonnie Sadler
Lonnie Sadler
Jamie O’Rourke
Jamie O’Rourke
Lonnie Sadler
Jamie O’Rourke
Walter Overton
Paul Brogdon
Jamie O’Rourke
Jamie O’Rourke
Jamie O’Rourke
Mack Brown
Doug Mathews
Watson Brown
Doug Mathews
Henry Lesesne
Tom Moore
Tom Moore
Tom Moore

Phil King

Jim Butler

Phil King
Charley Horton
Phil King
Richard Foster
Rives Allen

Jim Tabor

Herb Rich

Dean Davidson
Dean Davidson
Herb Rich

Herb Rich
11.29.47 Robert Berry
11.8.47  Dean Davidson
10.12.46 J.P.Moore

9.8.84
11.5.83
10.1.83
9.11.82
10.24.81
12.1.79
11.17.79
10.27.79
10.13.79
9.22.79
12.2.78
11.18.78
10.14.78
9.30.78
11.13.76
9.18.76
11.1.75
11.30.74
11.30.74
11.16.74
10.20.73
10.6.73
9.9.712
9.9.712
11.20.711
11.6.71
9.30.71
11.21.70
11.22.69
11.22.69
11.1.69
11.17.62
11.28.59
11.7.59
10.24.59
9.21.57
9.21.57
9.29.56
10.29.55
10.22.55
10.6.51
9.29.51
9.30.50
9.24.49
11.19.49
11.13.48
10.23.48
10.9.48

100 Yards Receiving
9.29.18  Kalija Lipscomb
9.15.18  Jared Pinkney
11.18.17 Jared Pinkney
10.28.17 Kalija Lipscomb
9.217  RalphWebb
11.26.16  Trent Sherfield
11.19.16 Caleb Scott
9.19.15  Trent Sherfield
10.11.14 C.J.Duncan
14.14  Jordan Matthews
11.30.13 Jordan Matthews
11.23.13 Jordan Matthews
11.16.13 Jordan Matthews
10.5.13  Jordan Matthews
9.28.13  Jordan Matthews
9.28.13  Jonathan Krause

Kansas State
Kentucky
at Tulane
Memphis
at Ole Miss

Tennessee
Air Force
at Ole Miss
atAuburn
Citadel
Tennessee
Air Force
Auburn
atAlabama
Air Force

Wake Forest

Virginia
Tennessee
Tennessee

Tulane

Georgia

Virginia

Chattanooga

Chattanooga

Tampa

Kentucky
Tulane
at Tampa
Davidson
Davidson
at Tulane
at Tulane
Tennessee
Kentucky
at Virginia

Missouri

Missouri

Chattanooga

Virginia
Middle Tennessee
Alabama
Auburn
Auburn

Georgia Tech
Marshall
Marshall

Yale

Ole Miss

Tennessee
Tennessee Tech
Florida

Tennessee State
at Notre Dame
Missouri
at South Carolina
Middle Tennessee
Tennessee
Ole Miss
Austin Peay
Charleston Southern
vs. Houston
Wake Forest
at Tennessee
Kentucky
Missouri
UAB
UAB

116
119
128
134
110
127
167
115
103
187
114
321
148
106
148
139
147
100
152
133
109
173
101
107
120
107
187
156
138
118
214
109
107
117
119
103
105
116
106
138
104
122
111
102

132
131
101
105
125
107

174
111
119
128
104
184
117
240
119
143
125
133
141
123
115
108

Top Performances (Chronological)

9.21.13
9.14.13
9.7.13
8.29.13
11.24.12
11.17.12
11.10.12
10.27.12
10.13.12
9.22.12
9.22.12
8.30.12
10.29.11
11511
11.12.11
10.9.10
10.18.08
9.15.07
9.1.07
11.11.06
11.4.06
11.4.06
10.28.06
10.7.06
11.19.05
11.12.05
11.5.05
10.22.05
9.24.05
9.17.05
9.10.05
11.20.04
11.20.04
10.9.04
10.25.03
10.4.03
8.30.03
10.19.02
9.21.02
9.7.02
12.1.01
11.10.01
11.10.01
10.27.01
10.13.01
8.30.01
11.25.00
10.21.00
9.23.00
9.16.00
9.9.00
11.13.99
11.6.99
9.25.99
9.18.99
10.31.98
10.12.96
9.21.96
11.11.95
11.28.92
9.12.92
10.12.91
11.17.90
9.29.90
11.11.89
10.21.89
9.30.89
9.23.89
11.26.88

Jonathan Krause
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Chris Boyd
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
Jordan Matthews
John Cole

Sean Walker

Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett
Marlon White
Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett
George Smith
Erik Davis

Earl Bennett

Earl Bennett

Erik Davis

Erik Davis
Brandon Smith
Marlon White
Brandon Smith
Erik Davis
Brandon Smith
Erik Davis

Dan Stricker

M.J. Garrett

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker
Rodney Williams
Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker

M.J. Garrett

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker

Dan Stricker
Tavarus Hogans
Tavarus Hogans
Tavarus Hogans
Tavarus Hogans
Anthony Jones
Todd Yoder
Todd Yoder
Sanford Ware
Clarence Sevillian
Clarence Sevillian
Corey Harris
Mark Johnson
Clarence Sevillian
Corey Harris
Brad Gaines
Corey Harris
Corey Harris

Boo Mitchell

at UMass
at South Carolina
Austin Peay
Ole Miss
at Wake Forest
Tennessee
at Ole Miss
UMass
Florida
at Georgia
at Georgia
South Carolina
Arkansas
at Florida
Kentucky
Eastern Michigan
Duke
Ole Miss
Richmond
at Kentucky
Florida
Florida
at Duke
at Ole Miss
at Tennessee
Kentucky
Florida
at South Carolina
Richmond
Ole Miss
at Arkansas
Tennessee
Tennessee
Rutgers
South Carolina
at Mississippi State
Ole Miss
at Georgia
at Ole Miss
Furman
at Ole Miss
Kentucky
Kentucky
at Duke
Georgia
Middle Tennessee
Tennessee
South Carolina
Duke
Ole Miss
atAlabama
Kentucky
at Florida
at Duke
at Ole Miss
Duke
at North Texas
Ole Miss
Louisiana Tech
at Tennessee
at Duke
Auburn
at Army
atAlabama
Kentucky
Georgia
Alabama
Ohio
Tennessee

105
106
111
178
144
115
153
112
131
110
119
147
151
170
131
103
138
100
223
220
121
157
184
179
167
110
127
204
124
107
110
160
118
150
103
124
138
109
128
132
169
204
102
101
137
219
114
117
147
144
121
144
153
113
178
108
106
122
101
222
104
107
100
131
110
168
147
105
140

10.8.88
10.1.88
9.24.88
9.17.88
9.10.88
11.21.87
11.7.87
9.26.87
9.19.87
11.16.85
11.9.85
10.26.85
10.5.85
9.14.85
12.1.84
11.10.84
11.10.84
10.6.84
9.15.84
11.12.83
11.5.83
10.29.83
10.15.83
10.8.83
9.24.83
12.31.82
11.27.82
11.27.82
10.9.82
9.25.82
11.28.81
11.28.81
10.7.81
9.19.81
9.19.81
10.27.79
10.20.79
10.6.79
11478
9.30.78
11.12.77
11.27.76
11.13.76
11.6.76
10.2.76
12.1.73
9.22.73
10.24.70
10.19.68
9.28.68
9.21.68
12.2.67
11.18.67
10.28.67
10.14.67
9.30.67
11.17.62
11.1.52
10.18.52
11.351
11.3.50
10.21.50
10.7.50
9.23.50

Boo Mitchell
Boo Mitchell
Boo Mitchell
Boo Mitchell
Boo Mitchell
Carl Parker
Carl Parker
Boo Mitchell
Carl Parker
Carl Parker
Everett Crawford
Tony Pearcey
Boo Mitchell
Boo Mitchell
Chuck Scott
Keith Edwards
Chuck Scott
Chuck Scott
Chuck Scott
Chuck Scott
Chuck Scott
Keith Edwards
Keith Edwards
Keith Edwards
Chuck Scott
Norman Jordan
Phil Roach
Chuck Scott
Allama Matthews
Allama Matthews
Norman Jordan
Allama Matthews
Wamon Buggs
Wamon Buggs
Allama Matthews
Preston Brown
Preston Brown
Preston Brown
Martin Cox
Martin Cox
Martin Cox
Martin Cox
Martin Cox
Martin Cox

Bill Kemp

Barry Burton
Doug Martin
Karl Weiss
Curtis Chesley
Curtis Chesley
Curtis Chesley
Bob Goodridge
Bob Goodridge
Bob Goodridge
Bob Goodridge
Bob Goodridge
Marion Starling
Malcolm Cook
Malcolm Cook
Ben Roderick
Bucky Curtis
Bucky Curtis
Bucky Curtis
Bucky Curtis

at Georgia
Duke
atAlabama
vs. Rutgers
Mississippi State
Maryland
Kentucky
Alabama
Duke
Virginia Tech
Kentucky
at Ole Miss
at Tulane
at Kansas
Tennessee
at Kentucky
at Kentucky
Tulane
at Maryland
at Virginia Tech
Kentucky
Memphis
Georgia
Florida
Alabama
vs. Air Force
Tennessee
Tennessee
Florida
Alabama
at Tennessee
at Tennessee
Georgia
at Mississippi State
at Mississippi State
at Ole Miss
Georgia
at Tulane
at Memphis
Alabama
at Air Force
Tennessee
Air Force
at Kentucky
Tulane
at Tennessee
at Mississippi State
Ole Miss
at Georgia
atArmy
VMI
at Tennessee
at Navy
at Florida
Alabama
William & Mary
at Tulane
Washington & Lee
Florida
Chattanooga
Arkansas
Florida
Alabama
Middle Tennessee

129
138
159
104
144

169
143
177
133

116
100
184
121
147
113
145
162
151
146

141
124
159
173
144
118
102
152
101
177
139

118
175
125
108
116
133
105
105
104
105
105
105
114
107
109
128
123
105
201
106
130
177
106
125
109
111
163
120
196
120



Kickoff Return for Touchdown

9.20.14
9.20.14
10.15.11
10.31.09
10.24.09
10.10.09
11.13.98
9.12.92
10.3.87
10.22.77
10.2.71
10.29.55
10.15.49

Darrius Sims
Darrius Sims
Andre Hal
Warren Norman
Warren Norman
Warren Norman
Jimmy Williams
Tony Jackson
Mark Johnson
Preston Brown
Doug Nettles
Jack Hudson
Lee Nalley

Punt Return for Touchdown

11.24.12  Jonathan Krause
11.24.12 Casey Hughes
9.15.12  Jonathan Krause
11.6.10  Javon Marshall
11400 Matt Stewart
9.11.99  Jimmy Williams
9.14.96  Alvin Duke
9.18.93  Gabe Banks
10.21.89  Corey Harris
11.22.80 Tom Burson
12279 LyleKilpatrick
9.16.78  Preston Brown
10.23.76  Preston Brown
9.25.71  Walter Overton
11.7.69  Watson Brown
11.22.68  Doug Mathews
9.21.68  DougMathews
10.30.65 Steve Bevil
10.9.65  Chuck Boyd
11.7.64  Steve Bevil
11.16.58  William Smith
9.2058  David Ray
10.27.56  Phil King
115,55  Charley Horton
9.26.53  Charley Horton
11.7.52  Charley Horton
10.29.49 Lee Nalley
12.3.48  LeeNalley
10.29.48 Lee Nalley
10.16.48 Lee Nalley
11.14.47 Lee Nalley

South Carolina 100

South Carolina 91
Georgia 9%
Georgia Tech 80
at South Carolina 29
at Army 76

at Kentucky 9%
Duke 97
atTulane 92
at Ole Miss 100
at Virginia 95
Virginia 9%

at Florida %
at Wake Forest 83
at Wake Forest 0 (blocked)
UMass 40

Florida 4 (blocked)
Florida 24 (blocked)
Northern Illinois 65

Interception Return for Touchdown

11.14.15 Oren Burks
9.27.14  Darrius Sims
9.15.12  Trey Wilson
10.27.12  Trey Wilson
9311  TreyWilson
9.3.11  TreyWilson
9.10.11  Casey Hayward
9.17.11  Trey Wilson
11.19.11  Archibald Barnes
9.18.10  Eddie Foster
11.22.08 Reshard Langford
9.20.08  Ryan Hamilton
9.29.07  D.J. Moore
9.23.06  Marcus Buggs
10.22.05 Cheron Thompson
10.9.04  Dominique Morris
9.6.03  Dominique Morris
10.16.99  Lamont Turner
11.2.96  Antony Jordan
11.6.93  Robert Davis

at Alabama 88
at Ole Miss 0 (blocked)
Georgia 60
Chattanooga 46
at Tennessee 5 (blocked)
vs. Arkansas 20
Air Force 84

at Mississippi State 57
Kentucky 62

at Davidson 89
VMI 72
atTulane 67
Alabama 69

at Kentucky I
at Florida 53

at Missouri 81

at Middle Tennessee 93
Kentucky 62
atPenn 87

at Miami (Fla.) 58
Auburn 60
Miami (Fla.) 59
Auburn 52

at Kentucky 88
at Miami (Fla.) 88
Kentucky 30

at Kentucky 13
Presbyterian 100
UMass 17

Elon 21

Elon 21
Connecticut 50
Ole Miss 52

at Tennessee 100
Ole Miss 21
Tennessee 42
Ole Miss 79
Eastern Michigan 24
Tennessee State 0
at South Carolina 29
Rutgers 29
Chattanooga 41
Georgia 59
UAB 41
Kentucky 45

Top Performances (Chronological)

11.7.92
9.14.91
10.13.84
9.22.84
10.15.83
9.13.75
11.16.74
10.26.74
11.25.72
9.25.71
10.19.68
10.29.66
9.17.66
10.16.65
11.9.57
11.28.53
10.24.53
11.1348

Fumble Return for Touchdown

9.1.18
10.8.16
9.13.14
8.28.14
12.31.08
11.3.07
11.6.04
10.9.99
10.2.99
10.11.97
11.9.96
9.2.95
10.15.94
10.19.91
10.22.88
9.22.84
10.9.82
11.29.69
11.1.69
10.18.69
11.21.53
9.22.51

Brad Brown

Rico Francis
Armando Fitz
Tim Johnson
Leonard Coleman
Tate Rich

Jay Chesley

Jay Chesley
Tommy Tompkins
Doug Nettles
John Burns

Chip Healy

John Gamble

Sid Ransom

Phil King

Danny Byers
Laurence Frank
Lee Nalley

Dayo Odeyingbo
Taurean Ferguson
Adam Butler
Oren Burks

Sean Richardson
Darlron Spead
Moses Osemwegie
Nate Morrow
Jamie Winborn
Jay Stallworth
Jamie Duncan
Eric Vance

Robert Sheffield
Corey Harris
Steve Law

Steve McCoy

Rob Monaco
Christie Hauck
Christie Hauck
Allan Spear
James Cunningham
Bob Hines

87

at Kentucky
SMU
atLsu
Kansas
Georgia
Chattanooga
Tulane
Ole Miss
Tampa
at Mississippi State
at Georgia
Tulane
Citadel
Virginia Tech
Kentucky
at Tennessee
Virginia
Marshall

Middle Tennessee
at Kentucky
UMass
Temple
vs. Boston College
at Florida
Florida
Citadel
Mississippi State
at Northern Illinois
Florida
Alabama
at Georgia
Georgia
Ole Miss
Kansas
Florida
at Tennessee
at Tulane
Georgia
Middle Tennessee
Middle Tennessee

13
31
kY]
48
29
35
bx]
66
44
2
29
35
98
kY]
54
86
63
66




Longest Plays

Rush Field Goal

90  Zac Stacy atWake Forest 2012 | 55  Steve Yenner vs. Louisiana Tech 1995

86  ZacStacy Presbyterian 2012 | 55  Hawkins Golden vs. Tampa 1973

81  Bill Marinangel Alabama 1996 | 54  Carey Spear at South Carolina 2013

80  Warren Norman at Ole Miss 2010 | 54  JohnnyClark vs. Auburn 1987

80  VanHeflin atAir Force 1979 | 53 Ryley Guay vs. Florida 2018

80  Zealand Thigpen LsuU 1948 | 53  RickyAnderson vs. Kentucky 1984

80  Rand Dixon atCincinnati 1934 | 53  SteveYenner vs. Auburn 1993

79  Frank Mordica Alabama 1978 | 52 Tommy Openshaw vs. NC State 2016

78  Ke’Shawn Vaughn vs. Tennessee State 2018 | 52 Tommy Openshaw at Auburn 2016

78  Jermaine Johnson South Carolina 1994 | 52  Carey Spear at Wake Forest 2012

17 ZacStacy Ole Miss 2011 | 52 SteveYenner vs. Louisiana Tech 1995

77 Frank Mordica Air Force 1978 | 52 Hawkins Golden vs. Tennessee 1972

77 PhilKing Middle Tennessee 1955 | 52  Mike Woodard vs. Ole Miss 1978
52 Ricky Anderson vs. Alabama 1983

Reception 52 JohnMarkham vs. Duke 2000

88  Marcus Wilson-Clarence Sevillian vs.Tennessee 1992 | 51  Bryant Hahnfeldt vs. Temple 2006

87  Tom Gray-Bill Fuqua vs. LSU 1945 | 51  RobChura vs. Navy 1992

86  Mike Healey-Clarence Sevillian ~ vs. Duke 1991 | 51  AlanHerline vs. Kansas 1985

85  Bill Wade-Bucky Curtis vs.Alabama 1950 | 50  Carey Spear vs. UAB 2013

84  GregZolman-TavarusHogans  vs.OleMiss 1999 | 50  Carey Spear atWake Forest 2012

82  Damian Allen-Todd Yoder vs. Tennessee 1996 | 50  Jeff Owen vs. Georgia 1991

82 John Gromos-Carl Parker vs. VirginiaTech 1985

80  Jay Cutler-Brandon Smith vs. Tennessee 2004 | Punt

79  Mackenzi Adams-Sean Walker  vs. Duke 2008 | 82  RickyAnderson Georgia 1984

79  Eric Jones-Rodney Barrett vs.Alabama 1988 | 80  AbtinIranmanesh Georgia 2003

79  Denny Painter-Dave Strong vs. Tulane 1969 | 79  Bill Marinangel South Carolina 1996
79 JimArnold Ole Miss 1981

Kick Return 79  BarryBurton Georgia 1973

100 Darrius Sims vs. South Carolina 2014 | 78  Barry Burton Kentucky 1975

100  Preston Brown at Ole Miss 1977 | 78  Tommy Openshaw Missouri 2015

99  Warren Norman at South Carolina 2009 | 78  Joe Webb Alabama 2001

97  Tony Jackson vs. Duke 1992 | 75  Taylor Hudson South Carolina 2013

97  LeeNalley at Florida 1949 | 75  Floyd Teas Alabama 1953

96  Andre Hal vs. Georgia 2011 | 74  HankLesesne Kentucky 1960

9  Jimmy Williams atKentucky 1998 | 73 JimArold Miami (Fla.) 1980

95 Darrius Sims at Georgia 2016 | 72  Floyd Teas Alabama 1953

95 Kwane Doster at Ole Miss 2002 | 71 Jerry Shuford Alabama 1953

95  Doug Nettles at Virginia 1971 | 71 Cody Whitt Ole Miss 1977

94 Jack Hudson vs. Virginia 1955 | 71  David Lawrence Tennessee 1992

92 Mark Johnson at Tulane 1987

Interception Return

100 Trey Wilson vs. Presbyterian 2012

100  Archibald Barnes vs. Tennessee 2011

98  John Gamble vs. Citadel 1966

95  David Ray vs. Tulane 1958

86  Danny Byers vs. Tennessee 1953

79 Ryan Hamilton vs. Ole Miss 2008

66  JayChesley vs. Ole Miss 1974

66  LeeNalley vs. Marshall 1948

65  Robert Hines vs. Middle Tennessee 1951

63 Larry Frank vs. Virginia 1953

59  OrenBurks vs. Middle Tennessee 2016

59  Lamont Turner vs. Georgia 1999

Fumble Return

70  JayChesley Tulane 1974

66  Bob Hines Middle Tennessee 1951

65  Nate Morrow Citadel 1999

51  Corey Harris Georgia 1991

46  Stevelaw Ole Miss 1988

43 Jay Stallworth Northern Illinois 1997

37  FEricVance Alabama 1995

31 Jamie Duncan Florida 1996

26 Jamie Winborn Mississippi State 1999

26 Darlron Spead Florida 2007




Season-by-Season Offensive Statistics

Rushing Passing
FirstDowns  AttemptsYards  Yards/Game  Att.-Comp.-Int.  Passing Yards Yards/Game Total Offense Yards/Game Points Points/Game
2018 275 434-2178 167.5 416-258-6 3168 2437 5346 411.2 370 28.5
2017 221 348-1286 107.2 403-232-10 2923 243.6 4209 350.8 295 24.6
2016 253 497-2138 164.5 392-210-11 2486 1912 4624 355.7 299 23.0
2015 182 495-1856 154.7 376-192-16 2062 171.8 3918 326.5 182 15.2
2014 193 383-1316 109.7 357-180-19 2149 179.1 3465 288.8 206 17.2
2013 245 504-1807 139.0 376-243-16 2958 221.5 4765 366.5 391 30.1
2012 246 524-2162 166.3 350-207-5 2774 2134 4936 379.7 390 30.0
2011 223 497-2138 164.5 346-179-18 2270 174.6 4408 339.1 347 26.7
2010 180 421-1666 138.8 360-169-11 1913 159.4 3579 298.2 203 16.9
2009 194 451-1920 160.0 352-170-10 1756 146.3 3676 306.3 196 16.3
2008 192 471-1737 1336 319-157-12 1594 1226 3331 256.2 249 19.2
2007 229 481-1802 150.2 355-193-12 2117 176.4 3919 326.6 260 21.7
2006 212 385-1795 149.6 337-187-14 2417 201.4 4212 351.0 264 22.0
2005 258 361-1266 115.1 467-274-9 3086 280.5 4352 395.6 299 271.2
2004 209 439-1634 148.5 285-169-5 2049 186.3 3683 334.8 212 193
2003 239 477-1740 145.0 347-196-15 2485 207.1 4225 352.1 235 19.6
2002 198 481-2082 173.5 257-128-12 1669 139.1 3751 312.6 221 18.4
2001 201 367-1475 1341 377-195-11 2641 240.6 4122 374.7 226 20.5
2000 193 338-1062 96.5 373-194-15 2466 224.2 3528 320.7 193 17.5
1999 185 402-1270 115.5 318-163-17 2222 202.0 3492 317.5 252 22.9
1998 161 402-1284 116.7 326-151-20 1660 150.9 2944 267.6 142 12.9
1997 163 427-1430 130.0 296-132-10 1600 1455 3030 275.5 138 12.5
1996 129 371-759 69.0 292-122-12 1482 134.7 2241 203.7 122 11.1
1995 150 433-1329 120.8 259-116-15 1205 109.5 2534 230.4 122 11.1
1994 195 533-2494 226.7 208-88-9 1004 92.3 3498 318.0 203 185
1993 152 565-2149 1954 157-55-13 546 49.6 2695 245.0 137 125
1992 177 578-2435 2214 177-80-9 1147 104.3 3582 325.6 224 20.4
1991 198 611-2597 236.1 149-74-12 1127 102.5 3724 338.5 205 18.6
1990 229 538-2498 227.1 233-116-9 1594 1449 4092 372.0 221 20.6
1989 179 363-768 69.8 421-201-17 2316 210.5 3084 280.4 162 14.7
1988 232 454-1509 137.2 370-202-15 2652 241.1 4161 3783 202 184
1987 237 544-2206 200.5 256-153-11 2123 193.0 4329 393.5 286 26.0
1986 212 444-1544 140.4 321-155-23 2076 188.7 3620 329.1 193 175
1985 216 376-1014 92.2 384-213-15 2644 2403 3658 332.5 166 15.1
1984 234 368-1155 105.0 437-246-16 2920 265.5 4075 370.5 276 251
1983 220 319-816 74.2 519-296-31 3299 299.9 4115 374.1 183 16.6
1982 198 348-848 77.1 454-252-14 2837 257.9 3685 335.0 293 244
1981 224 349-908 82.5 476-269-20 3036 276.0 3944 358.5 211 19.2
1980 165 ---1908 173.5 209-89-17 1175 106.8 3083 280.3 140 12.7
1979 187 522-2234 203.1 239-131-19 1532 139.2 3766 342.4 179 16.3
1978 162 579-1892 172.0 207-90-15 1177 107.0 3069 279.0 164 14.9
1977 149 ---1175 106.8 283-137-13 1683 153.0 2858 259.8 141 12.8
1976 159 515-1350 122.7 232-105-14 1589 1445 2939 267.2 131 11.9
1975 144 507-1406 1217 211-84-21 965 81.7 2370 215.5 119 10.8
1974 233 ---2865 260.5 212-119-13 1676 1524 4541 412.8 313 26.1
1973 196 529-1766 160.5 256-141-6 1584 144.0 3350 304.5 181 16.5
1972 158 486-1497 136.1 254-90-30 1351 122.8 2848 258.9 139 12.6
1971 166 559-1798 163.5 179-71-12 852 71.5 2650 240.9 137 12.5
1970 176 494-1441 131.0 280-125-16 1524 138.5 2965 269.5 201 18.3
1969 195 471-1689 168.9 267-139-22 1702 170.2 3401 340.1 242 24.2
1968 161 ---1304 130.4 239-123-21 1415 1415 2719 271.9 163 16.3
1967 148 396-780 78.0 259-143-15 1787 178.7 2547 254.7 164 16.4
1966 103 415-762 76.2 219-82-13 906 90.6 1668 166.8 72 7.2
1965 113 508-1272 1272 136-56-16 601 60.1 1873 187.3 85 8.5
1964 128 441-1189 1189 186-76-11 896 89.6 2085 208.5 79 7.9
1963 101 419-1163 1163 149-61-13 734 734 1897 189.7 73 73
1962 122 ---958 95.8 229-96-19 1101 110.1 2059 205.9 62 6.2
1961 118 408-1253 1253 172-63-19 733 73.3 1986 198.6 95 9.5
1960 120 396-1274 1274 196-76-14 813 81.3 2087 208.7 74 74
1959 121 468-1649 164.9 128-60-7 782 78.2 2431 243.1 138 13.8
1958 126 415-1403 140.3 155-70-11 913 913 2316 231.6 131 131
1957 146 459-1739 1739 134-58-15 776 71.6 2515 251.5 113 11.3
1956 129 489-1905 190.5 114-48-12 641 64.1 2546 254.6 147 147
1955 155 567-2323 258.1 110-39-10 626 69.6 2949 327.7 240 21.8
1954 122 384-1368 152.0 163-65-15 970 107.8 2338 259.8 134 14.9
1953 130 390-1562 156.2 150-62-20 793 79.3 2355 235.5 131 13.1
1952 141 ---1422 1422 165-75-13 1039 103.9 2461 246.1 151 15.1
1951 145 437-1283 116.6 230-113-12 1659 150.8 2942 267.5 201 18.3
1950 164 468-1928 1753 186-79-20 1628 148.0 3556 3233 252 22.9
1949 141 ---1701 170.1 186-77-18 1253 1253 2954 295.4 177 17.7
1948 141 533-2367 215.2 110-49-8 940 85.5 3307 300.6 328 29.8
1947 133 456-1833 1833 146-51-11 910 91.0 2743 274.3 182 18.2
1946 102 ---1467 163.0 94-37-9 503 55.9 1970 218.9 108 12.0
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Season-by-Season Offensive Statistics

Rushing Passing
First Downs  Attempts-Yards  Yards/Game Att.-Comp.-Int. _ Passing Yards Yards/Game Total Offense Yards/Game Points Points/Game
2018 304 510-2531 194.7 419-257-13 3175 244.2 5706 438.9 346 26.6
2017 250 479-2382 198.5 328-191-7 2335 194.6 4717 393.1 376 313
2016 266 455-2126 163.5 444-271-5 3180 244.6 5306 408.2 312 24.0
2015 206 427-1718 1432 387-213-6 2488 2073 4206 350.5 252 21.0
2014 263 498-2205 183.8 346-215-6 2620 2183 4825 402.1 399 332
2013 260 460-1922 147.8 449-272-18 2690 206.9 4612 354.8 320 24.6
2012 236 482-1848 142.2 432-232-11 2493 191.8 4341 3339 243 18.7
2011 281 473-1697 130.5 398-216-19 2499 192.2 4196 322.8 281 21.6
2010 239 519-2316 193.0 349-221-9 2715 226.2 5031 419.2 374 312
2009 220 540-2374 197.8 305-171-12 1979 164.9 4353 362.8 280 233
2008 229 491-1881 144.7 362-193-20 2274 174.9 4155 319.6 255 19.6
2007 215 412-1538 128.2 367-217-16 2365 197.1 3903 325.2 271 22,6
2006 219 453-1872 156.0 293-176-14 2360 196.7 4232 352.7 284 231
2005 217 416-1869 169.9 326-188-8 2462 223.8 4331 393.7 321 292
2004 228 446-2139 1945 304-198-9 2288 208.0 4427 402.5 286 26.0
2003 242 506-2169 180.8 328-184-10 2393 199.4 4562 380.2 358 29.8
2002 261 491-2239 186.6 337-216-6 2630 219.2 4869 405.8 368 30.6
2001 273 469-2226 202.4 333-213-9 3155 286.8 5381 489.2 402 36.5
2000 219 422-1961 1783 343-182-11 2339 212.6 4300 390.9 213 24.8
1999 170 430-1491 135.5 276-152-6 1980 180.0 3471 3155 256 233
1998 242 453-1928 1753 348-214-13 2925 265.9 4853 441.2 369 335
1997 160 415-1169 106.3 279-155-8 1857 168.8 3026 275.1 204 18.5
1996 194 473-1665 151.4 313-166-11 1834 166.7 3499 318.1 234 213
1995 219 429-1521 1383 345-210-10 2517 228.8 4038 367.1 281 25.5
1994 228 444-1864 169.5 305-169-11 2332 212.0 4196 381.5 217 25.2
1993 201 397-1453 132.1 318-174-13 2423 220.3 3876 352.4 290 26.4
1992 190 428-1775 161.4 288-148-13 1852 168.4 3627 329.7 217 25.2
1991 197 449-2286 207.8 248-138-8 1768 160.7 4054 368.5 267 24.3
1990 272 557-3153 286.6 233-132-8 2013 183.0 5166 469.6 457 41.5
1989 203 524-2095 190.5 265-130-19 1947 177.0 4042 367.5 265 24.1
1988 221 488-2076 188.7 299-174-11 2132 193.8 4208 382.5 271 25.2
1987 236 508-2428 220.7 248-146-13 2051 186.5 4479 407.2 355 32.3
1986 223 552-2742 249.3 198-122-6 1767 160.6 4509 410.0 347 315
1985 249 491-2078 188.9 347-199-10 2648 240.7 4726 429.6 308 28.0
1984 223 506-1835 166.8 332-188-14 2315 210.5 4150 3773 277 25.2
1983 203 506-2099 190.8 273-156-12 2122 1929 4221 383.7 274 24.9
1982 220 574-2147 195.2 308-164-24 1781 161.9 3928 357.1 242 20.2
1981 225 609-2405 218.6 203-115-6 1770 160.9 4175 379.5 281 25.5
1980 233 ---2137 248.8 224-118-9 1708 155.3 4445 404.1 352 32.0
1979 245 644-3376 306.9 183-103-10 1410 1282 4786 435.1 418 38.1
1978 247 659-3343 303.9 177-84-7 1284 116.7 4627 420.6 418 38.1
1977 196 ---2514 228.5 188-91-11 1212 110.2 3726 338.7 276 25.1
1976 199 631-2832 257.5 155-72-9 892 81.1 3724 338.5 282 25.6
1975 181 595-2321 211.0 204-88-14 986 89.6 3307 300.6 200 18.2
1974 163 ---1921 174.6 -----16 1216 110.5 3137 285.1 199 16.6
1973 190 549-2375 215.9 189-86-15 1285 116.8 3660 3327 262 23.8
1972 184 635-2530 230.0 164-61-11 882 80.2 3412 310.2 243 22.1
1971 180 559-2266 206.0 196-87-13 1035 94.1 3301 300.1 208 18.9
1970 191 582-2137 1943 207-108-14 1326 120.5 3643 331.2 213 19.4
1969 188 480-2124 212.4 267-129-23 1637 163.7 3761 376.1 264 26.4
1968 152 ---1408 140.8 259-117-15 1293 129.3 2701 270.1 147 14.7
1967 186 536-2090 209.0 197-107-14 1554 155.4 3644 364.4 241 24.1
1966 168 413-1687 168.7 209-104-14 1301 130.1 2988 298.8 237 23.7
1965 112 440-1366 136.6 152-78-14 849 84.9 2215 2215 180 18.0
1964 144 440-1422 1422 163-83-13 1021 102.1 2443 2443 122 12.2
1963 127 428-1491 149.1 154-68-9 834 83.4 2345 2345 146 14.6
1962 159 ---2052 205.2 140-74-9 1043 104.3 3094 309.4 215 21.5
1961 156 496-2242 2242 154-70-10 865 86.5 3107 310.7 220 22.0
1960 150 471-1889 188.9 146-74-10 865 86.5 2754 2754 193 193
1959 123 462-1367 136.7 165-62-18 925 92.5 2292 229.2 106 10.6
1958 131 478-1472 147.2 151-76-16 763 76.3 2235 223.5 71 7.1
1957 135 516-1776 177.6 103-47-11 596 59.6 2372 237.2 118 11.8
1956 121 491-1663 166.3 129-54-12 679 67.9 2342 234.2 113 113
1955 128 466-1296 144.0 125-54-9 702 78.0 1998 222.0 86 7.8
1954 125 419-1675 186.1 121-60-8 892 9.1 2567 285.2 169 18.8
1953 183 431-1986 198.6 185-101-13 1455 145.5 3441 344.1 258 25.8
1952 131 ---1818 181.8 152-58-20 703 70.3 2521 252.1 199 19.9
1951 164 646-2349 2135 125-53-18 861 78.3 3210 291.8 195 17.7
1950 177 512-2122 1929 197-80-19 1298 118.0 3420 3109 216 19.6
1949 122 ---1767 176.7 153-63-11 985 98.5 2752 275.2 183 183
1948 107 426-993 90.3 207-88-24 1051 95.5 2044 185.8 73 6.6
1947 114 ---1353 1353 168-65-17 788 78.8 2147 2147 85 8.5
1946 83 ---1024 113.8 151-41-11 558 62.0 1582 175.8 43 4.8
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